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"\i

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE .
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS [}
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, June 26 s 1916,

‘M
g TONOI-‘AH MNM!‘(: L(? l)F

NEWADA

T T f

w_ﬂD EXFLORA Demmenm 1

"MI‘. J. E. Spul‘r, Vice"‘PreSO; m W
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, | ANS ,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. ‘ !

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week
ending June 26th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

Winze 1007 has now attained a depth of
190 feet below the 1155 level, which places the bot-
tom at the same elevation as the 1200 ft. level Hali-
fax. After sinking an additional 30 feet for a sump
and ore pocket, cutting out for a station will be start-
ed at the 1345 level. The bottom is still in lower
Rnyolite Breccia containing quartz stringers with
pyrite and galena.

Stoping was continued on the Flat Vein on
about four feet of low grade ore, and the usual car was
sent to the mill.

Yours truly,

e /@Wwﬂwg

HWS/m



FORM 4510-8-15-500

;o Mizpah Extension Leage:
‘. AE TONOPAH M-%NI‘NG COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending June 1 9 ;“i\ 191 3)
 |emmer | maevpese | rorm oo
_Wz.1007 143, |& 24 167
Approved : Signed:

sSup'T Q ENG'R



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Skc’'y AND TREAS.
(' .

W. H. BLACKBURN, SBUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, CoMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MININ G COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS . L)
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA,' June 19, 1916.

TONOPAW MINING GO, OF NEVADA
MINING AND EXFLORATION DEFARTNENTS |
RECD JUN 24 1916
SEENT V ~

d Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pl‘eS., ANS!D
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, i
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

-

Dear Sir: -

Report on Mizpah Egtension Leage for the
week ending June 19th, 1916

1155 LEVEL:

A1l development work is now confined to
the sinking of 1007 Winze, which is making good head-
way in Lower Rhyolite Breccia.

The grade of the ore coming from the
stopes on the Flat Vein continues very low. One
car of this ore was shipped to the mill during the
week.

Yours_truly,

HWS/M



Philadelphia, June 17, 1916,
Ve, W, H. ﬁlaekburn, Supté, - v
" Tonopah Hining oamwany of Hevaﬂa. .

"Tonopah, hevada..f

Dear Sir:’
.
I have your report on tha Mispah Extension lease

for the weekacndzuw Juna l th;

Yours very truly,

) . ; amqmm. SIGNED
s ’ : I ' ' 4. E, SEURR

Vice ?reﬁiaont

S




FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZEAY EXTENSION LEASE

( HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending N JW&J 12th 2 191 6
IR | taathear | rovaowr
. MIZPAR EX.SHART | :
_ Wz.,1007 J.li?,LL_. 26,0 | 143.0
—R.1222 _1.1%,0 | 4.0 23.0
__Total progress for week. , . .. .| 30.0 |
7 '
Approved : Signed:

supP'T

ENG'R



J. S AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, S8Ec'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

——

EASTERN OFFICE

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADEL mﬂ?m mit N\NG c0, OF NEVADA g

e I
IhNIRG AND P‘XFLORATION e A.m .w\\\Te ere N

_,A,‘,,.._..,.. a

1
JUN 1duieif 3, 19{16.

vvvvvvvvvvvvv
———
N

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

"TONOPAH,

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
- Puiladelphia, Pennsylvania.

Deaf’Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Leage for the week ending
June 12th, 19156:

1155 LEVEL:

R 1222 from X-C 1214 has encountered what is evi-
dently the Midway andesite contact, at a distance of about
23 ft. above the levee. Work in the raise was discontinued.

Wz. 1007 made good progress during the week in
Lower Rhyolite Breccia and is now 143 feet below the level.
A distance of 46 feet more will bring the bottom of the winze
opposite the 1200 level of the Halifax.

Stoping was continued during the week, and a car
of ore went to the mill this morning. The vein shows a
width of about four feet where heing stoped in R 1216.

Yours truly,

HWS/M



.
L]

Philadelphia, June 12, 1916.

¥r, H., W, Stotesdbury,
Q/O Tonopah Lining Co, of mevada.
Tﬁnopah, levada,

Dear 8ir: _
I have your report on the Iizpah Mxtens&un lease

\

for the week ending June Hth 1916

Yours very truly,
SIGNEY

o omeﬂ‘; ‘gPURR

Vise President
TRS-C |




FORM 4510-8-15-500
L?O ” MIBFAH EXTENSION LEASE
{"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

. ¢

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending ¢ June 5th, 1918
PLACE O T | RoaSheee | ToTALDIST.
_ Wz2.1007 103.0 | 14.0 |117.0
D.1223 1100 9.0 20.0
__.XC.1224 , _1d.0 | 10,0 | 20.0
R.1228 ' ~O.anﬁl2.0 12.0

Total progress for week. . . . .. 45.0

Approved : Signed :

suP'T ENG'R



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sec'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

it . A - e T
EASTERN OFFICE f TORGPAR Mg G, OF BEVADA

572 AULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. ... - .

gy Fion DEFARTHMERTS

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L ANING AND EXFLORATION DERARTRERTS

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA -

G smer A

— 2 i "_%3 . P Q ]
roscoan, xeJBEOD W12 We,

§

Fow et

it X % - z
1 epNee ; L‘“

I X ceand

¥r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Wevada,
Fhiladelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

ﬁgport on Mizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending June 5, I§1§:
1155 LEVEL:

D 1223 at coordinate 15408 - 2830E was discon-
tinued, the quartz stringers having pinched out.

X-C 1224 at coordinate 10408 -~ 2780E was also
discontinued, no vein having been encountered.

R 1222 was started from X-C 1214 at coordinate

3508, and is already entering a faulted zone overlying the
barren quartz showing in the cross-cit.

Wz. 1007 is now in typical Lower Rhyolite Breccia
underlying the barren quartz passed through last week.

Stoping on the flat vein was resumed and another
car of ore was sent to the mill yesterday (June 4th).

GENERAL
A new fan, direct connected to one of the old

motors, has been installed on the 1155 level to blow air

down the winze, and has materially improved conditions in
the bottom of the winze,

Yours truly,

47 A Ll b s

HWSAM
CC to J.S.A,
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Philadelphia, June b, 1916,

Mr, H., W, Stotesbury, \ '
¢/0 Tonopsh Mining Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,
Dear Sirs
" ! .
I have yours of May 20th on the subject of the
vizpah Extengion Lease,
| 1 shall be in Tonopah the latter part of June, and
will go over the question of further development work,

Yours very truly,

[ 1
SWGINAL SIGRE
5 B gpuﬂp

Vice President
JE8=C



FORM 4510-8-15-5 ‘ N ’
‘ OMFTOBS * MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE
( HE TONOPAH MINING COUMPANY OF NEVADA

4

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending May:29th, 1918
PLACE ' ACPORTED | FoR week |  TOTALDIST.
. MIZPAM EX,SHATT _ i
__Wz.1007 88.0 | 15.0/103.0
X.C.1215 421.0 15.0|436.0
D.1223 0.0 | _11.0[ 11.0
X.C.1224 | 0.0 ] 10,0 10.0
Total progress for week., . . . . 5.0
A ppfoved : : | Signed :
S )

supP'T k\ R ENG'R



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT &C+ A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNIGATIONS #
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

Tonopan, [NeVIBAH WinINg sy, @WEWMpALOR6 .

wMiNiNG D EXPLORATION

AN

 EXPLORATION DvarTivents |

[RECD JUH 5- 191
¥r. J. . Spurr, Vice-Pres., . SEEN | e
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Wevada, | ANS'D | o
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. - I

¢
Dear Sir:

Report on Nizpah Txtension Lgase for week ending
May 29th, 1916: ‘

1155 Tevel:

South X=-C 1214 reached the Halifax line and was
discontinued.

Vork was started on a little quartz showing at
coordinate 1540 8, 2830 E (D 1223), but the showing here is
not very promising.

X-C 1224 is a small amount of work being done at
coordinate 1040 S, 2780 B, where a short cross-cut is being
driven to the south, just under the north-south fault which
cuts off the Flat vein at this point, to make sure that the
faulting here is not reverse. This cross-cut will be driven
but a short distance, possibvly 20 feet.

Winze 1007 is now 103 feet below the level, and is pass=
ing out of the hard quartz and into what is apparently lower Rhyolite
Breccia, gimilar to that in the face of north X-C 1214.

Stoping has bheen disceontinued until the returns from
the cars already shipped to the mill have been received. The
first car shipped was tsken from D 1218 between %-C 1214 and a
point about 50 feet to the east, and ran $7.17 per ton. Two
other cars were taken from the vein at a point just east of the
crosg-cut, and have not yet been heard from, but from the results
of the daily samples taken while breaking the ore, it is thought
that they will not run much higher than the first one. A fomrth
car, taken from R 1216 directly over R 1217 at coordinate 1100 S,
2780 B, ran $16.54 per ton, and it may be possible to get another
car almost as good from this same stope. The vein here, however,
is very much faulted and the wvalues occur in spots.

GENERATL,

All development work planned, with the exception of



-

ur., J.E., Spurr, Vice-Pres. =2 ‘ Uay 29, 1916.

sinking the winze, has now been completed, and unléss you
have other work to suggest, operations will be practically
confined to that work, and to stoping an ocoasional car of

ore.

It is our intention to drive a raise at a steep
angle to the east from X-C 1214 at about coordinate 350 S,
in order to locate the Midway Andesite contact.

Y

4
Yours truly,

7/6)7%%7

WS/
CC to JeBsA.
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.
Philadelphia, May 29, 1916,

/

¥r, H. W, 8totesbury,
.~ ¢/o Tonopah Vining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,

s ,
Dear Sir: | , : .

6; have your repert on the ¥igspah Extension Lease
for ﬁha waeek ending May 23nﬁ,

Youra #ery truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
J . K. SPURR,

Vice President
JES=C




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C., A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

‘ {: UEVANA

THE TONOPAH MINING COMP N—OF-NEVADA . |

XP 0 A”HPN uwm“n«gmﬁs

1 )
EASTERN OFFICE REC D MA‘Y 2 () 191ﬂ
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA, ”’. IR Nty e RCR—— o Ay e
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 5 SEEN J
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA - ANQ,D s RN Y "rm

ToNOoPAH, NEVADA, N@y'djrd, rorTér—

¥r. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Repor% on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending
May 22nd, 1916:°

1155 Level:

South XC-1214 made the usual progress in trachyte
without change. This cross-cut will reach the Halifax
line in a few more shifts, when it will be discontinued and

work started on some quartz showing on the east gside of the
cross-cut some distance hack.

Winze 1007 is passing through a body of hard barren
quartz which lies under the flat fault mentioned last week..
This has now been penetrated for a distance of about 30 feet
and progress is necessarily somewhat slower than in the soft-
er formations. The quartz shows occasional specks of pyrite
but samples show it to be practically barren.

The second car of ore was sent to the mill the lat-
ter part of the week, and a third car is now being hoisted.

Yours truly,

Ry

’.Q»Zﬁé‘éﬂ;,

HWS/N
CC to J.S.A.
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May 24, 1916,

Mé. John ¥, Braun, President, .
¥izpah Extension VMining Co.,
Phila, Pa,

‘Dear Sir:

d Following is a transcript of the essential pore

tions of thgxreport of our superintendent on the Migzpah Ex-
tension lease for the fiscal year ending April 30, 1916:
"The following is & report of the mining operations of

your company at the ¥izpah Extension lLease for the fiscal
year ending April 30, 1916:-

During the year a one-~inch water line was installed,
connecting the Migpah Extension shaft with the Tonopah Water
Company's mains at the Belmont shaft, thus doing away with the
0old system of hauling water to the ahaft in wagona, and af-
fording protection in case of fire,

An addition to the transformer house was built, and two
new K.W, Transformers installed, to take care of the increased
load on the 0ld transformers, caused by the inetallatlan of a
new hoist undergraund

QQQERGROﬂHD IMPhOVL'EHXS:

A new power line was placed in the shaft, and the under-
ground power lines were re-hung in a workmanlike manner, and
new and heavier wires were strung on the 1000 level from the
shaft to the new hoist station,

A hoist station and ore pocket were cut at the top of
the raise connecting the 1000 level with the 1155 level below,
and a 50 H,P, holist installed, the raise being enlarged to
permit the operation of a one~ton skip. Both station and
raise were well timbered, The work of sinking the winze a
depth of 150 feet below the 1155 level 1s now under way, and
the completion of this work will permit economical exploration
of the eastern portion of the property at greater depth, and
will afford an outlet for any ore which may be developed by
these operations.

A 3/4 inch water line was installed on the 1155 level
and connected with the water column on the 1000 foot level




- Mr, John ¥, Braun~~epage 2.

kR

of the Halifax shaft, thus furnishing water under pressure
for use in the machine drills, and for laying dugt.

The mine cars were overhauled and fitted with roller
bearings to facilitate tramming as much as possible over the
long trams on the 1155 level and between the new winze and
the Mizpah Extension shaft. The tracks were also straightened,
and new and heavier rails were laid where necessary.

About 75 feet of the main shaft was re-timbered, the
work being done at odd times so as not to interfere with opera-
tions underground, ,

TINE OPERQTIONS’

Operptions were carried on continuoualy through the
Nizpeh Extengion shaft throughout the year, with two shifts
working a greater part of the time,.

Very little waste was hoisted, nearly'all of it being
run into the old stopes of the Belmont Company.

It has been necessary during the year to make a great
number of repalrs and improvements in equipment, in order to
facilitate mining operations as much as possible. At the
present time, however, with the possible exception of further
repairs to the Mizpah Extension shaft and the installation of
a new blower on the 1155 level, everything at the property is
in good condition, and costs for supplies and oonatruction
should be much lesa during the ensuing year,

- DEVELOPMENTS:

During the first part of the year a small vein was en-
countered in the trachyte in north cross-cut 1214 on the 1156
level, This vein has a very flat dip to the north, and an
east and west strike, It was drifted on to the east for a
distance of 90 feet, when it terminated againgt the Midway
Andesite or caperock, and to the west for a distance of 20
feet, where it is cut off by a westerly pitching, northesouth
fault. This gives a total length of 110 feet., At the point
where the vein was first encountered, a raise was driven along
its dip for a distance of 100 fceet, when it was again ocut off
by faulting. This raise shows the vein to have an average
width of about 3 feet, and a dip to the north of about 30
degrees,

An attempt was made to follow the vein down on its dip
Just west of the point where it encounters the Midway Andesaite,
but the flat north-dipping fault which forms the foot-wall at
this point cute the vein off just above the level, and its
other segment has not been discovered,

The block of traahyte (Ore bearing formation) exposed on
the 115656 level, has now been developed from its westerly bounw
dary, where it is cud off by the Oddie Rhyolite, to its ease




4

Mr, John, ¥, Braun---pagé 3.

terly boundary where it comes in contact with the MWidway Ane
desite; also, from the Halifax line on the south to its nore
thern termination against the Tonopah Rhyolite breccia. The
Andesite contact rises to the west at a flat angle, and over-
lies the trachyte at the eastern end of the 1155 level.

Development work in this block of trachyte on the 1000
level has resulted in the discovery of no veins of any value,

ORE RESE. H

g Cut samples and daily samples taken during stoping
operations, which were started just before the close of the
fiscal year, ghow the ore developed in the Flat vein to be
very irregula¥ in value, and consequently it will very prob-
ably be impossible to mine as much as was originally blocked
out. A new assay plan has been prepared and is included in
this report, and the ore developed is shown on the new plan,
both 3s“one large block "D", and as three smaller blocks, "A",
WR", wCe, *

The large block "D", which includes the three smaller
ones, contains 1660 tons of ore with an average value of $6.07
per ton, figuring silver at 7D cents per ounce; and the smaller
bloocks contain a total of 723 tons with an average value of
$12.07 per ton, As the coaste of mining, milling, ete., whiech
will probably be about $8.00 per ton, would be the same in.
both cases, it seems that it will be necessary to mine the
ore as outlined in the smaller blocks, and that a conservative
estimate of the ore developed at present is 723 tons with an
average value of $12,07 per ton. This estimate takes no ace
count of possible ore which may exist below the level,"

'Respectfully submitted:
(8gd) H. W, STOTESBURY

‘ngineer,

Very truly yours,

B 2 ST VTR TOTRE Y |

4o B AUSTIN

President,

JSA-C
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' )
Philadelphia, May 22, 1916,

¥r. H. ¥. Stotesbury, *
“¢/0 Tonopsh Mining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada, ’

Dear Sir:

d I have your report on the Mizpah Extension lease

for the wqu ending ¥Yay 15th,
Yours very truly,

5y bR
oRrtGtiaL 81l
). € SPURR

Vice President
JRG#




J. 8. AUSTIN, PResiDENT C. A. HIGBEE, 82c'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

O
THE TONOPAH MININ G COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. .
&
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS )
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

)

. : ‘
ToNOPAH, NEVARA, TONORRAN:HREGe, ADIA

MINING AND EXFLORATION DEFARTMENTS
k,m. - i

RECD HAY 29 1010

Mro Je E. Spnkr, Vice-PrGSO, \%EEN uwv""‘"“"‘"“‘vvvv*w\
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, %U&Nﬁﬂmﬂ SN,
591 Bullitt Buillding, LANED e
Deaf Sir:

Repog; on Mizpah BExtension Lease for week ending
May lSth,‘l9lb:.

11 LEVEL:
North XC-1214 passed through the fault mentioned

last week, and entered the lower rhyolite breccia and was
discontinued at coordinate 2908-2800 B.

South XC-1214 is s8till in trachyte and encountered
nothing of value during the week. :

Winze 1007 is now down 75 feet below the level.
At a depth of 63 feet a very flat fault was encountered, strik-
ing a little east of north and dipping to the east. There is
about two feet of quartz under the fault carrying a small amount of
sulphides, and the appearance of the quartz and the fault is-sim-
ilar to that of the Oddie Rhyolite-Trachyte contact exposed on
the level about two hundred feet to the west. The formation
under the fault has not yet been determined, as the bottom of
the winze is not clear of the faulting.

Stoping was continued on the Flat vein, and another
car of ore is now broken and ready for hoisting. This car will
be sent to the mill some time during the week.

The first car of ore shipped ran $7.17 per ton,

~but it is thought that the next car will go a little higher,
as only the better grade of ore has been stoped. ’ :

Yours truly,

A ﬁ'/éfm‘? |

HWS/M




.

Philadelphia, lay 15, 1916,

r. H., W, 8toteabury,
‘a/0 Tonopah I'ining Co. of levada,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Déar 3} B o _

i have your report on the Mizpah Nxtension lcase
for the weeﬁjpnding I'ay 8th 1916, and regret that the ore on
the Plat vein ia turning out to be rather low grade.

Yoara very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
3B sPynn

Vice Preasident
JESeQ




FORG:;5IO-8- 15-500 MIZPAH E.XIEMNSI ON m

¥"]E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢

PROGRESS REPORT

SE

-

For Week Ending N May 22d, 1 916
woase | ragdnese | o oer

o MIZEAR EX, SHANT : .
92,1007 74,0 | 4.0 | 88,0 |
_X.CWl216 | .393.0 )| 28,0 421.,0 |
_Total progress for week, « [« o o+ 4 42.0

Approved : Signed:
(A
SUP'T ‘\ ENG’R




Fome 19108150\ TZPAH EXTENSION LEASE
”ME TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

4
v

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Endinﬁ i Ma'y lﬁth’ 191-6——

—

TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS
PLACE REPORTED | FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.

 MIZFAH EX. SHAFT

X.0,1214 757,0| _ 4.0|761.0
X.0.1216 369, | 24.0|393.0
_ §z.1007 | 56,0/ 18,0/ 74.0

Total progre.s for week, . |. . . 46,0

Approved : . Signed:

SuUP'T ENG’'R

C?;ﬁfa))ytw.




FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZPAH EXTEN SION LEASE

Mﬂ )PBQGRES\S REPORT

vy I
Y& ) uay 8tn
For Week Ending '\_“"‘-\"wﬂ’; / J K 191 |
PLACE ToeaeT | reaSweak | ToTALpisT.

. MIZ EX, SHART
_ ¥Wz.1007 _44.0 | 12.0 | 56.0
_X.GC,1216 352.0 [ 17.0 36,0
,,,,, X.C.1214 734.0_ | 23.0 | 757.0

“icxal_pmgmmﬂﬁk,_; .o o | B2,0

C—

TOROPAH WiNING CUOF N'Ekf';\ﬁé'

AHNING-AND-EXFLORATICH EYer st e n T
ING-AND-EXPLORAHGR TRAENT

- RECD-MAY-13-1918
Smmettararr L T g SRCITIIIMT N W T A NSNS e
_BEEN | e}
ANSD|
Approved : Signed :
oA AL STAA
SuP'T u A ‘””\ # ENG'R




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, 8ec'y AND TREAS, W, H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

(i\?
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 1 ]
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, lay 9,1916.

™ Fom

OPAH MINING Co, OF NEVADA

MiNning
Mr. J. E. Spurr,Vice-President, :mﬁ?ﬂfmwwNDﬂwﬂyﬁfi
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, JREC’D MAY 15 1910
i

571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

~

T

ANSD ) ) —-VN:J

Dear simn:
b

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE
for week ending May 8th, 1916:

11 Level

North XC 1214 has passed out of the
third period quartz and today is, in a heavy fault,
striking about N 60 E, and di steeply to the
south. If the formation beyond this fault does
not look favorable for future development, work
in this face will be discontinued. This cross-
cut has now passed through about 50 feet of black
barren quartz,which at times resembles more nearly
a highly silicified type of lower rhyolite breccia.

The location of the assay you refer to
in your letter of May 2nd, is not right, as it
should have been described as coming from 81218,
and not XC1214. The highest sample from the
quartz in the cross-cut was 30 cents.

South XC 1214 is still in trachyte and
following the east pitching fault. The face of
this cross-cut is now at coordinate 15508-2825%,
and about 70 feet from the Halifax line.

Work in the winze is progressing nicely,
and there has been no change in formation as yet,
the bottom being in trachyte.

GENERATL

The monthly progress maps will go forward
in a few days and will be dated as you request.




Mr. J.B.Spurr -2a May 9,1916.

KR ]

The face of Worth XC 1214 has run off
the edge of our 40 scale tracing, co it will be
necessary to paste a piece on the edge at that
point,which will give you the exact location of
the face, which is now at coordinate 2805-2800B.

Al

R 1214 is in XC 1214 at coordinate
7308-2820%.

The stope on the Flat vein shows the
val&tes to be very irregular, and the ore to be
rather low grade. A car of ore was sent to the T
mill last Saturday ( 6th), and another will be ‘
sent out as soon as possible. BStoping operations
are gozng to be rather slow as it will be neces-
gsary to break only the best ore.

Yours truly,

X/m«fmg

WHS-
JVH

¢C to Mr.J.S.Austin




¥

Philadelphia, May 8, 1916.

My, John ¥, Braun, ‘ '
keal Estate Trust Building,
: Pniladelphia, Pa.

Dear ¥r. Braun:
¢

Please find enclosed copy of letter just received
from Mr, Stétesbury.

Yours very truly,

ORIGI T AL BIGNGD
J. E. SPURR

Vigce President




\/ J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEc'Y AND TREAS. . W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, MNay 3,i916

T oROPAT W ING GO F NEVADA

MINING AND Exnownm DE;-ARTMENTS
S

RECD MAY -8 1918
Mr. J. E. Spurr,Vice-President, - V,/,_n-~
- The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevadaj SEEN

571 Bullitt Building, ARG D D) - ]
Philadelphla, Pennsylvania. ‘ .
Dear sir:

As requested in your letter
of April 5th, an annual report of the opera-
tions at the Mizpah Extension Mine ending
April 30th is being prepared.

No data on costs, ete., how-
ever, will be available until the accounts

for April are closed, which will be about
May 10th.

The report will be forwarded
as soon after that date as possible.

Yours truly,

O oS Aoty

GC to Mr.J.8.Austin.




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, Sec'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, CoOMPTROLLER

"THE TONOPAII MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFHIA, PA

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATICNS
TO THE COMPANY. TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA W*MNIW £6.OF NEVADA |

WiNING AND EXPLORATION DEFARTMENTS

b

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=Pres.,

5 s, -'A n

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, REC'D ”'A’Y 5 1918
571 Bullitt Building, r*égiﬁq“’*“V"““““~vvv‘~
Fhiladelphia, Pa. e?ﬁiéwj{ i

Desr Sir:=-
Report on MIZPAH EXTENSICON LEASE for week ending
May 1, 1916:

1155 Level:

North Croesscut 1214 is still in the Third Period
guartz mentioned lasf week.

South Crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte.

The winze is now down 44 feet below the level, and
good headway is being made.

Stoping on the Flat Vein was continued during the
week, and about 30 tons of ore are now on the surface. As
soon as & 5C ton lot is ready for shipment it will be sent to
the mill.

Yours truly,

g —



¥

Philadelphia, !ay 2, 1916,

rr, M. W, Stotesbury,
¢/o Tonopah 'ining Co. of Nevada,
‘enopah, Nevada.
Dear, Sir:

1 note the agsay returns for April 26th show &
fairly good sa%nle in the face of CC 1214, 1 expect to hear
more about this in your nexnt weekly letter,

In this connection i note that the maps of the Vizpah
theusion'which you have been gending: in are not dated, iill
you plecase see that each'ia properly dated in the future,

I have been unable to find the location of hLaise 1214
on the maps; also the exact position of the face of CC 1214°is

not shown, having run off the edge of the paper.

Yours v&ry”%&uly,

ORIGHRN AL SIGNED
4. £E. SPURR

Vice rresident

JEG=C




- 2000000

Form 4135B—6-15

E"fSNOPA

MINING COMPANY OF

| NEQVRBAR MINING €O OF NEVADA

RAILY ASSAY REPORT~———
1916 ) - MiNING anD ExpLoraTION EZJE?ARTM-::E%:M

J

i il
3 MA\{ o /o Arrid-R LN ATV S
NoO. LOCATION WIDTH \;’;:':ﬁm’ﬁ/wme Ome SILVER E— TmXZ“‘“"‘ N T wi;;;sgi;IPuQL
| ANSID ) =
MIZFAH EX. A = .-
1 |H.¥.S. .14 14.16 11,30 [8.1218
2 " Tr 3.80 2.28 "
3 " Tr 1.50 %0 n
4 " .08 7.22 5,93 "o
5 " . .24 24,36 19.82 "o
6 " Tr .50 430 nn
d .06 5.94 4.76 | Grab sample . . y
- .14 14.76 11.46 |Face " X.C.l214 “7

_ _SUPERINTENDENT




§

Philadelphia, ¥ay 1, 1916,

Subject: Mizpuh Extension Lease,

i¥r., H, W, Stotesbury,
; ©/o Tonepuh 1ining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,
~Dear Sir: a |
I have your report on the Mizpah Exteneion lease
for the week ending April 24th, and note progresa of develope
ment,
1 also note that you have started stoping on the Flat
vein, |
I expact\to be in Tonopah in the latter part of qune.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
4. €. SPURR

Vice President
JER8=C




FORM 4510-8-15-500 MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASH
"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

é
4

PROGRESS REPORT

&
A3

For Week Ending o May 18t, 1048
PLACE "REPORTED | FOR week |  TOTALDIST.
 MIZEAH EX. SHAFT
. Wa.1007 24.0 20.0 44.0
X.C.1216 339.0 | 13.0 | 352.0
X.C.1214 717.0 17.0 734 .0

Total progress for week. . . . . 50.0

Approved : Signed :

£
SUP'T ( " ENG'R



J. 8."’AUSTIN, PresIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, S8EC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
Pty

{

\\

THE. TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS [}
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, April 24 1916,
TONOPAH . 5 HING 60, OF NEVADA

TP T

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=Pres., ] M\N\NGANDWXFLOHPTIC‘I“ D&HRTM

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada A*”:~MmmmM
571 Bullitt Building, ' IReCD I A\r’ 1 191(’ 1
Philedelphia, Pa. <Wéﬁfﬁq“;“”' o

Dea_,r Sir:=- :A”KNS'D ‘S <

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending
April 244n, 151,6:-

1165 Level:

North Crosscut 1214 is still in hard silicified material,
which may be & body of third period quartz similer to that exposed
in other parts of this property.

There is no change to report in Bouth Crosscut 1216. This
crosscut still has about 80 feet to go before reaching the-Halifax line

The winze is now down 24 feet below the level. Work in the
bot tom waes suspended for several shifts while a collar set and two |
shaft sets were put in place at the 1155 Level. This work will be
completed by tomorrow when sinking will be resumed.

Stoping was started on the Flat Vein, and about 50 tons of
ore are now broken and ready for hoisting. We will probably be eble

" to get a carload of this ore to the mill about the first of the month.
Samples will be sent you daily.

Yours truly,

e, ¥ @ ettty




FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE

HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

v PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Endll;g April2ath, 19 1§._

- PLAce TREPORTED | FOR weEK |  TOTAL DIST.

o VIZFAR TITENSION SHART

X.C.1214 697.0| 20.¢ 1§17.0

X.C.1210 33%.0 6.0 | B3%4.0
—¥5.1007 10,0 | 14,0 | 24.0
__Totnl progress for week. .| . . . | 40,0

" Approved :

BuPT

ENG'R




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, 8=c’'y AND TREAS. W. H., BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-~

<
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
8572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH,

Mr. J. E. 8purr, Vice=Pres.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevadal — PN
571 Bullitt Building, REC'D APR 2!_1?_1?“ |
Philadelphia, Pa. w«-w“"““\/

Dear Sir:= 'M;&E§ﬁ).

LA

oty s

‘ NG AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS

d Tours of April 18th in regard to Mizpah Extension ore

received thisj?orning.
Nene of the ore taken out during the development of the

Flat Vein was stored on the dump because of the expense of hoisting
through the old winze, and the lack of facilities for handling ore
and waste separately. The small buckets on the old winze hold only
»about one=third of a car load; hence, it would have been necessary
to dump the ore into the winze below the level and load tho‘buckets
from the ghute below. If this had been done there would héve been
no place to dump waste, as it was being sent to the Belmont stopes
through the same chute. Hoisting to the surface from tkis point would
have required the services of four extra men. At the time we werse
developing this vein I suggested to¢ Mr. Lawry that it might pay to
save the ore, but after talking it over it was decided that nothing
could be gained by it. All of these objections will be overc cme,
Hhovever, vhen hoisting through the new winze.

Yours truly,

AN A (T A sy




¥

Philadelphia, April 24, 1916,

¥r, H, W, Stotesbury,
¢/o Tonopah Mining Co, of KNevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,
Pear B8ir: | .
' I have yours of April 17th making report on
the Hizpah(@xtenaion for the week previous,
| Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
4 K SPURR

Vice President
JEB«(




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER \

(,v.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

oo -
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA SEEN J 3,% -y, ! .,‘\. {té ‘;'}"1‘}"\;
] y .r'y'

THE TONOPAH MINING COMP NWEW%‘W

Mwme AND EX ¢ ¥
& FLOF(A[‘KH\ iEs«AWTMENTQ

EASTERN OFFICE

5§72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFHIA, PA. RWD A PR 24 1916

5,.;

TONOPAH, NEV‘A&%S’D April 17, l

R R T v o e

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=Pres., :
The Tonopah Mng. Co. of Nevads,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Deq; Sir:e

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending April

s
o

17th, 1916:

1155 Level:

The winze is now down 10 feet below this level, and good
progress should be made from this time on.

Work was resumed in North Crosscut 1214, and in South
Crosscut 1216. North Crosscut 1214 1s still in very hard silicified
material, and very slow progress is being made here. South Grosscut
1216 is following a nofthe=south fault with trachyte on both sides.

GENERAL

In another day or so a machine will be put at work cutting
out for stopes along the East Drift on the flat vein. As soon as
the winze is far enough below the 1155 Level to permit the install-
ation of a small ore pocket and chute, this ore will be hoisted and
one or two test cars sent to the mill.

Yours truly,

HWS/ A 7/ TP

CC-JBA




Pniladelphia, April 18, 1916,

¥r, H, W, Stoteshury,
¢/o Tonopash Lining Co. of Nevada,
‘ Tonopah, Hevada,

Dear Sir:

‘Please advise me if the ore taken out from the
Flat vein during development work has been stored on the

.dump, and how much it amounts to.

Yours vexry truly,

OFRIGINAL SIGNED
4R SPUBR

Vice President
JEG-C




Philadelphia, April 17, 1916,

¥r. H. w awtmmry ‘
a/a Tanopah ﬂin&na cemany of nwada.
- 'Mma&x, Kevada.

Rear mr‘
1 mwa yam reporz mz t.’tm ﬂinm Extmazm

'\

i v-.laa.n fw tzm meair mdm mﬂ xmu, and nota timt ym
: ;ara nuﬂy ruﬁy to ptart nta@ing on ﬁw ?:Lat 'nm ami
;-mt yeu mm nink.ing tna ﬂnaa below the 1m1. ’

! ! .

. \. § :, »  e ywxy’ gew WW;;

| mmm.mﬁmaﬁdm# )
8 g SPURN o
JES«C

[




FORM 4510-8-15-500 MIZEAE EXTENSION LEASE
HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

4

PROGRESS REPORT

. N "t .cl
For Week Ending i A pril 10th, 191"
r WIABST | Tagtnent | roraoer
R.Ll221 22,00 18,0| 40.C
_ Tctal progress for week, . . . . 18.0
. Approved : Signed:
{l‘ﬂ 5 ‘)/‘)\. { . \
SupP'T S0 A ENG'R



J. 8. AUSTIN, PrEsIDENT | C. A, HIGBEE, sec'y AND TREAS. : W, H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT . W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

-

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS [}
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA T

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, April iO, 1916,

TONOPAR MINING GO, OF NEVADA

MINING AND 5 EXELORATION mmmﬂ'rwnzms

RECD APR 17 1918

Mr. J. E. Bpurr, Vice-Pres., e S, |
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, SEEN
571 Bullitt Building, DYV
Philadelphia, Pa. ANS ;

-

Dear Sir:w= P

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending April o
10th, 1916: T

11 Level:

R 1221 connected with the winze during the week and a
skip dumping device is now being installed in the winze for dumping
into this raise which is to be used as a waste pocket. The winze
ie now completed to this level and as soon as the dumping device
is in operation, which will probably be tomorrow, sinking the winze
below the level will be commenced and pushed with all possaible speed.

There was no work done in the north and south crosscuts
during the week as the work in the winze interfered with any work
to the east of that point.

GENERAL

Bight sets of o0ld timber were removed from the shaft and
replaced with new sets without interfering with the work underground.
It is very probable that stoping on the Flat vein can be started in
anoth e week or two.

Yours truly,

RN F et F ety




FORM 4510-8-15-500

PSR S RN Lomr e ok s o
A PRy T G 1 A QK
B ,Z Aﬁ«» ORCEXFRRT 62 W 52 S S

?)HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

’ . ‘PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending i 191
PLACE TeroRTED | FOR WeEK |  TOTALDIST.
________ _MIZFAH EX, SHAFT |
Wz .1007 0.0 10.0| 10.0
X.C.1216 326 .0 7.0 333,0
Total progress for week., . . . 27.0
Approved : Signed:
Sup'T ' QB ' +ENG'R




‘.'

Philadelphia, April 10,' 1916,

Mr, H., ¥, Stotesbury,
: T‘onapah, ,ﬂen{aa.
Bear sir:
& I have your report of‘April 3rd on the~Mizpah
Extension Lease, |

_ Yours very truly,

ORIGHIAL SIGNED
4. & SPURR

. Vviee President
JRG=C




: opinioﬂ that as instruetiena had alreudy gone out for an annual

‘r

Philadelphis, April &, 1916.

¥r, John ¥, Braun,
- Real EKstate Trust Building,
‘ Philadelphia, Pa.,

Dear Bir:
3 Sy .
’ 1 have 2 nat&- row Hiss Channel regquesting us

'to have Mr 5totashury maké his report from April 30. 19&5

‘to_}arch 59 191&, or for a period nf xa menths instead ef 12,

I~eonnultea with our~eff1aera en thia posnt and they are af'ﬁhﬁ

- report covering the fuil yanr, frem Kay l 1915 to May 1, 1916.

it weuld~be inadvisabla to altar'thanu 1natruatiana. andvthat
it wauld be furthex inadvisabla to have our annual repozt on

.the operatians at this propsxty cover a sraatar or. laaa peried

_than a year,' A8 1 renall it-the &ate.af the terwinat:on of the
"laat re?ort was d@term&ned mcre or. leaa by yoar requiramenta,

‘/and aur aff;cera are. of the nﬁinian &ha% once established it

1aheuld be retata&&, ror reaaana whieh yau w;li at ence reaasniae,
|  Yours very truly,
. GRIGINAL SIGRED

2. & 8P ,
Vice President




JOHN F, BRAUN, President WM. P. M. BRAUN, Trecasurer
I CHARLES E. KNOX, Vice-President CHARLES F. GRIFFITH, Secretary

Mizpah Extension Company of Tonopah

651 Bullitt Building

MINES AT TONOPAH, NEVADA : Philadelphia, Pa._ _ April 7, 1916.
Mr. J. BEdward Spurr, | TONOPAH MINING CO, OF NEVADA
Vice-President v ]
Tonopah Mining’Co. uwﬂmiﬂfﬁm??Tﬂﬁjf?ﬁﬂfggmv
Philadelphias RECD APR '~ 1010
Dear Sire §§:’§_N_;[wv vvvvv T

ANS'D - i
: Mr. Braun has asked me to 'dFSP—you-e—iine.and askiif

you will haveéMr. Stotesbury make his report from Npril 30, 1915
to March 31, 1916. Last year we postponed our amual meeting for
- thirty days but this time we will hold it on the regular d%te
May 11th, so a report taking in to the end of April would nﬁo"c
reach us in time.
Thanking you very much for your attention to %he above,

Yours very truly,

Mizpah Extension Comp: y_of,Tonopa.h‘,
Per, ' L
. / 7 «[J«ﬁmfwééff<




¢

Fhiladelphia, April 5, 1916,

¥y, Johu ¥, Brau“’
Heal Estate Trust Buildiag,
Philadelphia, Za,
Dear 8ir: |

I find that the report which Kr, Lawry submitted

2, .
last spring took us Lo aApril 30, 1916, 1 am therefore writing

Stetesbury to muke out hia report for the year from that date,
and 1 trﬁat this will be satiafactory, as I know that our report
last year was received on May 21, 1915 and I believe that was
satinfastory te you, and do not doubt that you can arrange your
meeting so that it will geeur after we receive the repord,

Youre very truly,

GEIGIMAL IoNu
&, B EPUEH

Vige President
JES=-0
ac JBA




COPY

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

ot PHILADELPHIA

L

' Puilsdolphis, April 5, 1916,

Er, H., W, ﬂﬁotewbury, N
Tonepuh, Nevada,
near 3ir: |
d will you piman@ present an annual repert of our
operations atxth@ ¥izpah Zxtensien mine for the year beginmning
Hay lat 1915 and endipg April 3¢, 1918, giving in brief the
reuu}%m of the year's operstiomms, including monies expended,
ampunt of underground work done, improvements and inetullations,
and amount and value of ore developed., Alszo furnisk date amp to
distxibution ef expenditures, and cost per foot of work done
during the year, Please addrese thins rencrt to ¥r, Masting
President, with copy to myself, | |
Yours very truly,

PRT T
@ﬁtu‘% ﬁm};m

Vice President
TEG-C
oe J3a



FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZEAN BXIBNLION LEASE

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

(4

. PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Endlng April srad L) 191 6
e oo | mavEse | romuer
i MIZRAY TRIVENSTON BHART
X.C.1214 57%,.0 8.0 | 5870
Y.0.1216 314,0 12.0 1 326.0
¥.0.,1222 17,0 18,0 35,0
__R,1221 0.0 15,0 15.0
Total progress for week . ole o o | B3,0
Approved : Signed :
supt ( \ Enc'R




L)
Philadelphia, April 1, 1916,

Er., H., W, 8totesbury,
¢/0 Tonopah YMining Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,

Dear 8ir:

4

1 have yours of Karch 27th on the Mizpah Exe

tension lease,

Yours very truly,

ORIGHEAL SIGNED
4, €. BPURK

Vice President
JES=C




J S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
=

L ) . 4
. THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

FPLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS . *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH. NEVADA, April 3, 1916.

TONOPAH wiNING CO. OF NEVADA
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=Pres., ;MNWGANquffﬁpMQﬁﬁfTNmﬂs
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, . e
571 Bullitt Building, RECD APR 1. 1918
Philadelphia, Pa. “8EEN | . ]
Deay Sir:- ANS’D \/,

. Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending April

AN

3rd, 19lé6:-

-

1000 Level:

Two or three more shifts work will complete the winze to
the 1155 Level, and sinking will then be started from that level.
1l Level:

| The south crosscut under the winze was completed And a
raise (R 1221) started to connect with the winze. .

Only a small amount of progress was made in north XC 1214,
due partly to the character of the ground, and partly to the work in
the winze interfering with work to the east of the winze. The face
of thé crosscut is at co-ordinate 350 8 - 2810 E, and is in very hard
silicious material containing considerable white barren quariz. ‘

There is no change to report in south XC 1216, which is
now at co-ordinate 1510 8 - 2830 E.

Yours truly,

HWS/A 7v/ S J%«‘Zuy




.
%  FORM 4510-8-15-500

(HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending 191__-
| enasmer | soesgese | roraowr
_ MIZFAE EXTENSION LEASE,|
X-C.I214 663 | 16 679
X=C.I216 _2%6 | 18 314
X-C.I1222 =L In 17

Total fOor wWeekK....e.:D1

- Approved : Signed:

N £

suP'T ENG'R




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, Sec'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT . W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

IS
TﬁE TQNOPAH kMINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. .
4
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, Harch 27,1916.

Mr. J. . Spurr,Bice-President,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Wevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Ph%ladelphia, Pennsylvania.
Dear gir:
"Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week

ending March 27th,1916:

1000 LEVEL:

The winze to the 1155 level is now completed to
within about 40 feet of that level.

1155 LEVEL:

South X-C1216 continues in trachyte without
change.

North X-C1214 continues to show considerable
quartz which is without value. A flow of natural gas which
would not support combustion was encountered here during
the week, but this has now apparently ceased.

A short South cross-cut was started just west
of the new winze. This will be driven beyond the footwall
of the winze and a raise driven to connect with the winze,
which will be used as an ore or waste pocket.

GEITERAL .
\ The main shaft is again in bad condition, and it
will be necessary to do some repair work on it. This can
be done, however, without interrupting operations underground.
Yours truly, |

e T,

WHB-JVE. Superintendent.




FORM 4510-8-15-500

¢M1E- TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

“*

4
¢ . PROGRESS REPORT

i\

For Week Ending __Marck 20th TYI6 101

I3

TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS
PLACE REPORTED FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.

MIZFAR EXTENSION LEASE,

X=-C.I2I6 270 26 | 296 |
X=C.I2I4 635 28 663
R.IZI4 25 » 34

Total for week... . ‘ 83

4 pproved :

éﬁynedf ///§;/’ 77

sup'r ENG’R




J S. AUSTIN, Presic=t C. A HIGBEE, SEc'Y AND TREAS. - W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFPHIA, PA,
s

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS é f{}NOf}AH WA
pan R

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

_JENG G LO OF NEVADA
Mining ANE hxpr_o%ﬂ% ErAT RIMEGTS
RECD MAR 27 1918

SEE:N \/ =TT
| ANSD ,

TONOPAH,

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=-Pres.,
The Tonopah lng. Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa. L

DCI:‘& g

=
[ 2]
'.Ii
I-$
i

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSICON LEASE for week ending Mch.20,1916:

1000 Level:

The work of enlarging the winze is making good progress and
should be completed in another ten days or two weeks, when sinking can
be commenced from the 1155 Level.

1155 Level:

There is no change to report in south crosscut 1216, whic
made the usual progress in trachyte.

But little progress was made in R 1214, where the quartz is
practically barren, and work here has been discontinued for the present.

North crosscut 1214 is in a formation which may be tracayte,
and which contains considerable quartz at times.

We can start mining the ore in the flat vein as soon as the
new winze is far encugh below the 1155 Level to permit the cutting of
a pocket from which to load +the akip., There are no ore bins on the sur-
face, but the Belmont spur is close enough to the dump to allow load=-
ing from a small chute, which can bes built with but little sxpenss.
The ore shlpped by the Mizpah Extension Company some time ago wsas
handled by being stored on the dump until enocugh was on hend to fill a
railroad car, when 1t was shovelled into the car. It would probably
be a good idea to use this last scheme in order to get a couple of
trial cars to the mill, as it can be done with practically no expense,
and would give jg an idea of the valMe of the ore and the cost of mining
it. 1If it proved to be profitable a small bin or chute could be bHuilt
at a small cost.

Yours f?uly,

A e /:’-J/mifr’k?



FORM 4510-8-15-500 ﬁIZPﬁﬂ EXTE?:&IQK LE&
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

* o
* I’l!()(SF!EEiSi REPORT

For Week Ending 4 o i 1&1:11', 191 ¢

EsREy | FoRteRe | voraoer
MIZEAR BX/SHAPT

XC.1416 I 46,0 | 24.0 [270.0

R.1214 14.0 | 11.0 | 25.0

R.1220 0.0 | 13.0 | 13.0

XC.1221 69.0 5.0 | 72.0

wz.1222 - _ 0.0 4.0 | 4.0

Total progress for week. . . . . | 55.0

- Approved : v - Signed:

supP'T ' ’ r\ ENG'R




J S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS. W, H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

//\ )

AN

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L]
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNorPaH, NEV ;‘DZFONOMW‘M’AMN& £0, &%@ADA
‘ ~M\N\NG AND EXPLORATION DEEARTMENTS A
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., RE , K ,M
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, | CD MAR ?U 1916
571 Bullitt Building, SEEN Ty |
Philadelphia, Pa. MANS,D " }
Deap Sir:- |

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending
March 13th, 1316:

iOOO Level:

The new hoist is now in operation and is being used
in the operation of enlarging the winze.

1155 Level:

North cross=-cut 1221 was discontinued at co=ordinate
9600 S=2900 E, and a raise was put %p at the face for a distance
cf about 12 feet above the top of the drift, disclosing three
or four feet of mixed quartz and trachyte immediately above the
top of the drift and dipping to the south. BSamples of this
material showed it to be practically barren. At about co-ordi-
nate 9620 S 2900 E a short winze was sunk on the oxidized quartz
showing in the bottom of the cross-cut at this point, but after
the first round no more quartz showed in the bottom, and work
in this locality was discontinued.

South cross=cut 1216 4is still in trachyte, the face
being at cowordinate 1400 8 2810 E.

The quartz in R 1214 is very hard and practically
barren. Only a small amount of progress is being made here.

GENERAL

With the exception of cross=cut 1216, and the new
winze, all development work recommended during your last visit
hae been completed. The flat vein does not seem to go down,
and has not been picked up below the northesouth fault which
cuts it off on the west.

Work is being resumed in the face of north crossecut
1214 as about the only piece of work left on this level which
might bring favorable results.




Mr. J. BE. Spurr, #2, March 13, 1916. (Mizpah Extension Lease)

(,
w )

.
Will you please advise me if it is your intention

to have us attempt to mine some of the ore blocked out in
the flat vein when the new winze is in shape to handle it.

Yours truly, ¥

«

e w A Sty

A2




&N

e

, Pniladelphia, March 13, 1916,

Mr. K. W, Statesbury.
¢/o Tonopah ¥ining CQmpany of Nevada,
- Tonopah, Nevada,
Dear 8ir:
I have. your report on the Mizpah Extensian
J‘\
lease for the week anding ¥arch 6th, with analosed blue
print of assay plan of the ¥lat vein.

I understand that the plans are to start stoping

on the block of ore indicated in this aouﬁ& pxuﬁ as BOOn as
}tha'naw hoist is running. The ere ahould pay. semething

'yover cxpensau, enp&eially if it ruﬁu canaidarubly higher

than the average " shown an the blue prﬁnt, and like you, I

an 1na11nad t0. believe that it w111.~

Yeura vaxy truly.

u?*.iuh"lﬁh -..H(J.i“‘gm.
3 5. GWUHW

Vice President

JESeC




FORM 4510-8-15-500

7'1E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

s

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending 2 March 6th, 1916
g TeAED | ToRthesk | orauoer
_ SILVEIR TOF SHAPT
D.374 W. 28.00 | 22,00 50,00
D.574 174.00/_ 12,00 186,00
D.570 16,00 21.00| 37,00
R, 584 39,00 8.00 47,00
Totad o« o o b . . .| 85.00
RED FLUME SHAPT
RE26 71.00| 18.00| 89,00
w806 40,00 2.00| 42.00
Ini XC 602 | 28.00] 16.00] 44,00
L Totwl . . a| e . . | 36,00
S8AND GRASS SHAPT |
D1140 E. 252,00 25.00 277,00
R.1142 97,00 41,00 138.00
R.1144 8.Branch 39.00/ 21,00/ 60,00
R.1142 N.Brinch 89,00/ 12.00 95.00
Total . . . Yy , 00
Total progress for the week | 220,00
Approved : Signed:
’ (AW,

L supT

(\

ENG’R




FORM 4510-8-15-500 CALITORNIA LEASE
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

. ’ ¢
*  PROGRESS REPORT

: ~ March 6th 6
For Week Ending—— N Mar th, 191
e | watear | romoer

CALIFORNIA SHAWT
XC 303

XC 601
Total Frogress for week . |. .

231.0 | 25,0 | 356.0
511.0 | 47.0 | 558.0
72.0

Approved :

SUP'T - ENG'R



FORM 4510-8-15-500 MIZI—AH EXTENSION LEASE
{!E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

4

PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending i March, 6 1016
TerARNET | ToRtNERR | roraoer.
e MIZE'’H FX, SHAFPT
XC,1l21¢é _223.0u 23,0 246.0
XC.1l221 46,0 23.0 89%.0
R.1214 0 14.0 14.0
Total progress for the wee 50,0
Approved : o Signed: .
(/\Z\/U\/ D% 4l

sSuP'T ENG’R



J S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEc'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER |
(./\‘ .
W . 3

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA ‘

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS b .
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, March 7, 1916. |

¥r. J. B. Spurr, Vice-President,
The Tonopah Mining To. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

¢
Dear sir:
. \

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LFASE for week
ending March 6th, 1916

1000 LEVEL:

ﬁhegg;ggjhoist is now in place and will be
ready to operate as soon as the electrical connections are
completed. The work of straightening and enlarging the
raise £5F the 1155 level so as to allow the passage of the
skip, has been started.

1155 LEVEL:

The quartz in North X-C 1221 has either cut
out or hes raised up until it is all above the top of the
cross-cut. A couple of raise rounds will be put up at the
face to determine this. The face is now at coordinate
9605-2900 E. ,

South cross-cut 1216 is in badly faulted
ground and may be approaching the Andesite Contact.

R 1214 is raising very flatly to the South
on about four feet of barren quartz. The face of the raise
is now at coordinate 9155-2810 B. :

GENE

Bnclosed is a copy of the assay plan of the
flat vein. The cut samples gave much lower valves than the
dally samples, a great many of which were cut samples across
the face, and I am of the opinion that parts of the vein will

¥ run nuch better than the average shown.

Yours truly,

ﬁws-Jvﬁ =2  ATT

CC to J.S.A,

ey




FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZEAK BXMUSTON LEABE

Z"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢
o PROGRESS REPORT
; R I SR e O . P
For Week Exding & Felruary 28th, 19108
PLace EASSIEs | BoRShERR | Toa v
MIZEAH ¥X, SHART
XC.,1210 208,000 15,00 22%,00
XG.1l261 24,00 12,00 46,00
Total ProfreB8ossesslioocesal 27,00

Approved :

sue'r

ENG'R




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE., SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoran, NEvaDa, JFeb. 29, 1916.

ir. Jo E. Spurr, Vice=Pres, -
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Fevada; D
572 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:= ikt O

Report on IMIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending
February 28th, 1916:

1000 Level:

The new hoist is being put in place in the winze station.

1155 Level:

South crosscut 1216 is still in trachyte and shows no
change. The face is at co-ordinate 1405 S - 2805 =.

Considerable quartz is still showing in north crosscut
1221. The flat fault still shows in the face and the oxidized
vein seems to be coming in again in the bottom. This vein cut
~#as- off on top of the flat fault a short distance back.

Work is being started on the quartz showing in the
top of vertical R 1214 in north crosscut 1214.

GEI] FRAL

The compressor motor burned out during the week and
several shifts were lost while it was being repaired, which
accounts for the small amount of progress made.

Yours truly,

s/ & ot »oﬁzfmxé/



FORM 4510-8-15-500

(HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢

" ¢ PROGRESS REPORT

et P oT gt -
For Week Ending DN Lol ol, 1910

TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS
PLACE REPORTED FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.

MIZEAKE IXPENSTON LIASE,

R, I218 76 I2 88
X0, I2I6 184 P pAels]
X 0. I221 12 ey 34
X.C. TOO7 _ 11

Totul for week......b 6%

Approved :

.SUP'T ' ENG'R




Form 4185B—86-15

ST ‘ DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONQPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢
MIZEAH EXTRENSION LEASE. ' Feb. 2T TI936

“ GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH

T
oz Value Oms. Value ToraL VALUR DESCRIPTION

<

&
»

CRWI2IV - Lot ) W2 L 1 s.08 1 | | 5.44 | TFeb. IR
XeC.I2I ) 4! | WI4) | ffe4.I6 ) L Y.88) " I3

ropar w08 | fs.ae || | Bee | v 13

N
"

v | w08 | |s.ea | | | 4.42] v 14
v lartoTal | 3z || | v.e8| P T5

R - L T - R R - N O A O - ) P 4 2
ol s e ot | |30 | | | I.es| v 1Yy

1o}
bl S e SV EPNEN LT N—
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J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT . W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

. |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS . *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, ﬁhb.’22,1916.

o TN sl S EA E ORY S¢

h ,.!‘ ‘3 - ,,
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., - }Jmfi*, -

572 Bullitt Building, HiviNG AND EXF

Philadelphia, Pa. I ]
iladelphia, Pa Fw;m?th&iﬁm ﬁ

Dear Sirie
s

Y

3

1000 Level:

The foundation for the hoist, which is now on the groum,
is being put in place in the station, and the work of installing
the hoist will commence in a few days.

1159 Level:

There is no change to report in south XC 1216 which is
still in trachyte. The face is at co-ordinate 1390 S - 2805 E.

Work in vertical raise 1218 haw been stopped, as nothing
of an encouraging nature was encountered.

Crosscut 1221 at co-ordinate 1020 8 - 2880 E is following
the flat vein northerly on its dip which is practically zero, the
vein not yet dipping down below the level as we expected. This
checks the conditions in the other short crosscut to the west.

The vein was good for about 20 feet when it cut out on a flat fault
above which is considerable quartz carrying values in spots. This
upper vein is a sulphide vein and is not oxidized as is the lower
one. This crosscut will be continued a short distance further to
the north.

GENERATL +

The cut sampling was finished today, and from the results
already obtained it appears as though the value of the ore in the
flat vein would be considerably less than was shown by the daily
samples.

Yours truly,

/ﬁZEZZZ/{iQé;%ﬁi;?ZE?L_

HWS/A For Superintendent.
CC-JSA ,




é_i. AUSTIN, PresiDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, i W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
e -
)

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS s )
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToONOPAH, NEVADA, Feb. 15, 1916.

Mr. J. E. 8purr, Vice~President,
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,

571 Bullitt Building, ' ) T
Philadelphia, Pa. 4fi§ffﬁ th3éA |9M !
Dear § | SEEN [ i
ear Sir:- ANED [T
‘ Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for week ending Feb. 14, 19i6~-

1000 Level: P

The hoist station is now nearly complated and will be ready to
receive the hoist upon its arrival.

1169 Level:

SBouth Crosscut 1216 made good progress in tpachyte without ene-
countering anything of value.

Vertical Re1218 has passed through a flat fault which may be the
one forming the hanging-wall of the vein further to the east. If no ore is
encountered above this fault, work here will be dilcontinuod.

The vein in the flat raise (1216) has boen entirely eut out by
faulting and work has been discontinued. This raise opened up the vein
along its dip for over 130 feet, and exposed commercial ore for probably
one=third of that distance. : : ; :

Work was started on the vein in old Bast drift 1218 at co-ordinate
1020 8 - 2880 B in an attempt to follow the vein down on its dip for a short
distance. There is about four feet of ore nhowing at this point.

 GENERAL
Tomorrow we are to commence sampling all drifts and crosscuts
where there is any reason to suspect values, and a cepy of the assay map
will ‘be forwarded when complotod.‘

Yaura truly,

T - y tLLT /4//<i2§ﬂ;/<f§125922222197




FORM 4510-8-15-500

GfuE 1O

MIZEFAH DXTENTON LRABH

NOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending & FEB;AUA.’;.{?[ 14thy 191 6

PLACE TREPGATED | FOR WEEK |  TOTAL DIST.
Mizpah Extension
R.1218 5.0 | 18,0 76.0
R.1216 119.0 | 13,0 152.0
XC 1216 155,01 29,0 184,0
XC 1221 V0.0 1 12.0 12,0
Total progresy £0r Week,.odeoeoood 72,0
Approved : Signed: ’
CAALI Y,
" Buer Q

ENG'R




FORM 4310-8-15-500

‘ 6!15 TONOPAH MINING CO’MPANY OF NEVADA

v

¢« * PROGRESS REPORT }
4 .
For Week Ending Fagb, 6th . 19156 _ |
PLACE TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS TOTAL DIST.

REPORTED FOR WEEK

_ MIZEAH EXTENSTON LBASE,

R,I218 48 10 58
R.I216 108 | I | = ITY
X.C.I216 A 132 | 23 | - 155

Frogress for week.....h .44

... Approved : l Signed: - s
. o ‘/ﬁfzf}¥L<:j-.

SUP'T ’ Ena'R
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J 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

o

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, February 8§, 1916.

e A1

&szs\\!;;? AND EXFLORATION &

Qe N

Mr. J. BE. Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mng. Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
2 Philadelphia, Pa.

- -

20D FEB 14 1910
R Wg.,_,_.,w__w.,ww

S

e ( g T T A AT b

i
¢
!
¢

Dear Sir:-

A

Report on MIZPAH BXTENSION LEASE for week ending Feb.7, 1516:

1000 Level:
Timbering is still in progress in the hoist station.

1155 Level:

South KC 1216 made the usual progress in trachyte without
change.

Vertical raise 1218 was advanced a short distance in trachyte.

Work on the vein in flat raise 1217 was resumed during the
week. There is about five feet of vein material showing in the face,
assays of which are enclosed.

GENERAL

The new transformers required for the underground hoist
arrived during the week and were installed at the shaft.

Yours truly,
HWS/A ‘

CC=J 54 o7 (W/W
Encs. .




Form 4135B—6-15

—_

DAILY ASSAY REPORT

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

P
: éé‘ SRR S 191.C
GOLD SILVER P :
NO. LOCATION WIDTH i Value Ozs. Valus TotaL VALUE % DESCRIPTION
ATNZ LEH j,?,V£ MSr oy LA s £
AT Bl 7 FLA A 2,00 —f*?;,ﬁj frace Somese 24 i

V4 o e & EZ0 O 7 . ‘2/?

4 “ E& &5 /7.FE “ 7 e

fe A 2 FD /2o “ 3// ,

3
i,\

SUPERINTENDENT



J S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, sec'v AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
0N |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFHIA, PA,
)

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, %ﬁhmaﬂywlw 1916, ..
TONGPAH BINIG 0, OF [imy, Jﬁuwﬁ

o]

MiniNGg AND EXPLORATIO

WM..‘__M

REC'D FEB -7 1y

N DE&«AR T MENT&’ 4}{

T, )

Mr. J. E. 8purr, Vice=Pres., e -
M
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevads, L SEEN A
' 571 Bullitt Building, ‘ ANS'D ‘
¢ Philadelphia, Pa. . T ;

Dear Bir:=-
Bepént on MIZPAH BXTENSION LEASE for week ending January
31st, 1916:-

1000 Level:

The work of timbering the hoist station is now well under
wey, and the newwires have been hung from the shaft to the station.
11 Level:

South crossecut 1216 has been turned to the scuth, and is
in trachyte showing the ususullsmali stringers of quartz.

Vertical raisek12l8 was advanced a short distance without
change.

Foot-wall raise 1219 connected with the flat raise on the
vein, after passing through three or four feet of vein material. Ko
sample was taken, but as soon as work is started on the vein it will
be dampled daily.

Yours truly,

Ko /(Jfg§3fiﬁgi;z

HWS/A



J 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

e
-3

.

ThE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVaA

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF HEVADA

e L s,

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS

Mr. J. B. 8purr, Vice-Pres., RECD JAN 31 Y16
The Tonopah Mnge. Co. of Nevada s ~———_——]
571 Bullitt Building, P | SEEN e
Philadelphia, Pa. ANS'D i

&
Dear Bir:e

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending January 24,1916:-

1000 Level:
The work of timbering the hoist station was started today, also

that of hanging new and heavier electric wires from the bottom of the shaft.

1155 Lesvel:

Good progress was made in south XC 1216 which is being headed
toward the southwest to get under the north « south fault. ©This work is
in trachyts.

. Some progress was made in vertical R 1218 end it is still in
trachyte.

Work in flat R 1216 was discontinued as the vein started to pitch
to the south and it could not be followed without going down grade. Another
footwall raise (R 1219) was started from north XC 1214 at co-ordinate 1130 8
2780 E and it should cut the flat vein now at any time, when work on the
ore can be resumed.

GENERAL

There was no work on ore this week and consequently no essays.

In cutting out for the station on the 1000 Level it has been
noticed that the formation has much more the appearance of trachyte than of
cap=-rock, and contains considerable quartz. Heretefore, the portion of
this level east of this point has been mapped as Midway andesite.

Yours truly,

AWS/A | \ ?/ (//W

ey AR A M
—y e cered Lo

~ M. Spreer for reply




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W.W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
(1 ] v
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

- EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

MI’. Jo E- Spurr, Vice"Presng
: The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Deor Sir: N

@ UIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE.

Report for week ending January 17th, 1916.
1000th Level:

The work for breaking rock for the hoist station
is nearly completed and timbering will be started in a few days.

1155th level:

01d south XC-1216 was cleared out during the week
and the timbers repaired, and drilling in the face was started
today.

Work was resumed in vertical R-1218 after a chute
had been put in place. This raise is in trachyte showing a
few small stringers of quartz.

Conditions in R=-1216 on the flat vein are not so
encouraging as last week. The values have again dropped back
to low grade and the vein is now practically horizontal. It
was necessary to stop operations at the face for two or three
shifts, and go back and take up some of the foot-wall.

The cut sample from R=-1216 mentioned in your letter
of January 10th, must have been salted in some manner, as there
“has been none so high since. The car sample of the same date
is probably a much more representative one.

Yours truly,
;?%//Clzfl/ffzfgiFﬁfﬂﬁﬁﬁaé;(

HMS/M
CC to J.S5.A,



Form 4135B—6-15

AN DAILY ASSAY REPORT

- ¢ THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
WIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE., e Tan i 1O TH, L[
NO. LOCATION WIDTH pry GOLD Value Ozs. SILVER Value ToTAL VALUE ' DESCRIPTION

Red216 4! 32 26,98 19,39 |Cut S.FaceJan,?.
R.1216 4 | 16 12,94 Y.67 oMM Jan,8,
R.12L6 6' |7 .18 16.62 11,91 |Car Sample Jun.y

" 61 .10 Y.,20 6,60 W w Jun,l0

" 4t W16 16,04 11,22 |[Cut S, Jan.ll.

" 61 .08 7 .42 | 5.31 |Car.S. Jaun.ll, |

" ’ 4 .08 7402 5.26 [Cut Bample Jaun.l2

" 41 .04 3,36 2.48 |[Cut Sample Jun,l3

" 6! 0004 4.46 3,03 (Car Sample Jan.ld

" 4! 104 3.76 2.68 |Cut Sample Jan.l4

" 6! 04 5.56 2.58 |Cur Sample Jun.l4d

" , 4! .04 3,86 2.63 [Cut Bumple Jun,ld.

Y 7 5



¥

Philadelphia, January 17, 1916.

Mr, H., W, Stotesbury, ‘ \

Tonopah,}ﬁevada.

Dear Sir: '

d 1 have yours of January 10th, giving report on
the Mizpah Extension lease for the preceding week. I am
&

pleased to see the good values in the vein in Raise 1216,

- Yours very tTul¥eo

it

4 % SPURR

Vice President
JES=C



Form 4135B—6-15

O DAILY ASSAY REPORT

. THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
¢ Y ¢ .
MIZEA BYTHENSION LEASE, e January. 8Ly 1910
GOLD : SILVER -
NO. LOCATION WIDTH o Value oz Value TorAaL VALUE DESCRIPTION
R.1216 3! W28 25,82 18,51 |Povt-wall.Jan.6.

" 3' 130 28,80 20,40 [Hanging-wall Jun.s

" 6t |- .18 14.12 10.66 |[Box Sumple.

" 61 .10 7.30 5.65 |Box Sumple Juu,7,

" 4.0' .18 13,14 4.77 |Puce. Jan.7.

" R .16 15.534 ¢.87 |Box Bumple Jun,8.

d |
P

SUPERINTENDENT




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-

“ -

fIﬁ%]E "TONOPAH G (3()D1IH&PW3K OF NEVADA

*
@ 20N
¢ ‘EA‘ e} %
o ENSTERN OFFICE
(6\’ 572 BUL_LA;'? UILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 0.)\' \’5") ‘
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA ) Iy

Mr. J.o B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah lng. Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullit#Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

|7 "

K
Dear Sir:-

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending Janwvary
1C0th, 1916:-

1000 Level:

During the week the collar set was placed at the head of
the raise from the 1155 Level, and the raisge is now being enlarged |
~and etraightened. Work on the hoist station on the 1000 Level is |
also well under way.

1155 Level:

XC~1209 made the usual progress in trachyte and no veins
were encountered. The face of this crosscut is now at Cowordinate
10608 - 2625E, and it will be discontinued as it is now paralleling
XC=»1219 further east, which is in the same block of ground. 01d
south crosscut 1216 will be cleaned out and timbefied, and work started
ag soon as possible.

Work in R-1218 was suspended while a chute was being built. |

R=1216 on the flat vein showed considerable improvememt
both in value and width during the week. The widtih increasing from |
three feet to about four and one-helf feet, and the value from $l.50
to about $10.00. Today, however, there is an east nitching fault |
coming in at the face which may be the expected contect with the cap-
rock.

Yours truly,

HW S/ A = A 775@%05

CC=JBA



Philadelphia, January' 10, 1916,

¥r., H, W, Stotesbury, » .
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Sir:

d 1 have your weekly report on the Mizpah Extension

lease for the$weak ending January 3rd 1916,

I note in Raise 1217 that the cut sample ran very high,
but that a car sample ran low, Do you think that both of these
samples represent the same material, or is it poussible that the

\‘car sample waﬁ mostly waste?

Youres very truly,

ORIGINAL SiGNEb
4 K &PURN

Vice President
JES=C



Form 4186B-—6-15

e

~
N ]
.

N

¢

¥

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

SMIZEAH BXTENSTON LEASH,
PV A LA AN e

R~

...................... TR RV G et WA | - | | N

GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH ToTAL VALUE DESCRIPTION
Ozs. Value Ozs. Value : .
i
Re1l217 S.0Y 2.08 1y .12 0L.16 |Cutl  Sumple.
" S 08 8,02 0,61 |Cur Sumple,
Rl
¢
-i‘\
!
|
\
SUPERINTENDENT




J S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SEc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

O : |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
§72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS g T S ‘ o
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA . it

ToNoPAH, NEV Tarivary 4, 1916. |

;% SECD AN T

Mr. J. E. 8Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah NMining Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Deaf Bir:-

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending
January 3rd, 1916:

1000 level:

Cutting out for the station at the head of R-1211 is
still in progress, and the work of straightening out the raise
has commenced.

1l Level: ‘

XC-1209 made the usual progress in trachyﬁe. No Qein
has been encountered in this cross-cut to date.

R-1216 on the flat vein still shows about 3} feet of
low grade quartz.

The usual progress was made in new R-1218, which is

in trachyte.

Yours truly,

- A o @fﬁ‘fﬁﬁ”\?



)
Philadelphia, January 3, 1918,

¥r, H., C, Carlisle, . '
Tonopah, Nevada, '
D?ar Sir:
v I have your report for the week ending Decem=
ber 27th onithe Mizpah Extension,
I d; not note ahy assays with the report., Where
assays are made during the week I.ahould like to have full

copies,

Yours very truly,

b i A
Q. &, BE R

Vice President



J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
N
-

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

&
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPaH, NEVADA, Dec. 28, 1915.

¥r. J. B. 8purr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mng. Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
; Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:-

Mr.aspotesbury has asked me to send a report in his
absence on work at the Mizpah Hxtension Lease for week ending
December 27th, 1915.

1000 Level: :
The work for cutting out for a shaft station at top
of Raise 1214 is proceeding and timbers are being framed prepar-
atory to starting the timbering of the raise.

1155 Level:

Only a single round was fired in north crosscut 1214
and that machine transferred to the station on the 1000 level
until that work is finished. :

R-1217 holed through at face of the flat raise 1216,
and work has been Btariéd again in R-1216. There is at present
4} feet of quartz on face.

A new prospect raise 1218 is being started near face
of D=-1219 at coordinate 9538 - 2712 W.

XC~12Q9 made good progress in same character of rock
a8 heretofore. Face is at 11108 - 2330 W.

Yours very truly,

HCC/A , g
© CC=JSA ‘
enc. RE



§

Philadelphia, December 27, 1915,

¥r., B, ¥, 8toteshury,
| | Tonopeh, YNevada,
Dwaﬁ Har:
I have yours of Necembar 20th making r&port on tie
¥igpah ?mtwnﬁiﬁq«?ar the waek ending December 20th,

I note that you are discontimuing work in Cross=out

1214,
P TR UL b
¢ 4. G B R
Vice President
JEHe( .

co VHE




J S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A HIGBEE, SzC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

o

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFHIA, PA. R

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:=

d Report on Mizpah Extension Leaée for week ending Dec. 20, 1915:-

1000 Level: o

‘\

Cutting out for a station has been started at the hoad of Raise

1211.

1155 lLevel:

North cross=cut 1214 is now in a formation less silic%fied than
formerly although numerous stringers of quartz are still present. The rock
is eﬁidently not trachyte but resembles a crushed and altered phase of the
breccia. The face of this cross=cut is now at Co=ordinate 405-5-2810~E, and
is at such a great distance from the fan that the ventilation is becoming
very poor. The machine being used here can be used to good advantage in
cutting the hoist station on the 1000 Level, soc work in X-C 1214 will be dis
continued for the present and the machine moved tc the 1000 Level.

X=C 1209 made good progress during the week and encountered severdl
small seams of quartz.

R=-1217, being driven to connect with R-1216, will hole through in
another round or so, and work will then be resumed on the flat vein in
R-1216.

Yours truly,

Sy T Ao U/mﬁma(




Form 4135B—6-15 T . -
O | (fﬁ’uY4A§§Ay REPORT
‘ THE TONBRAH ‘MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
WIZEAH EXTENSTON LEASE. e Decenber LAty .o 191.9: .
: GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH TorAL VALUE DESCRIPTION
. Ozs. Value Ozs. Value "
R.1218 1! .32 31.08 21,94 |Poot-wall Streak.
\ - : (Dec.8,1915)
R.1216 I 6.34 4,75 |Box Sample,Dec.6,15
" | 3,5' .20 19.50 12.92 [Pace,Dec.7,1915,
" 4! .12 11.08 7,94 |Face, Dec.10,15,
4
"‘\
’ lUPIMNTINDEN.'l;




J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT, W .W., CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

e EASTERN OFFICE

{ 572 BULLITT BUILDING; PHILADELPHIA PA,
i [ .

’,“

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNnoPAH, NES

HECD [

¥r. J., B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear S{rt

Report on Mizpah Extension lLease for week ending Dec.l1l3, 1915.
1155 Level: )

North XC=1214:is still in trachyte carrying considerable
quartz. This heading is not yet clear of the faulted zone which it
has been passing through.

R-1216 shows about four feet of ledge matter in the face,
across which a cut sample gave a value of $7.94. This raise is so
flat and the ventilation so poor that work in the face has be;n dige
continued and a footwall raise (R-1217) started from the north cross-
cut below it, to connect with the old raise and furnish better ventila-
tion and an easier method of mining.

Work has been started in the face of o0ld north cross-cut 1209
at coordinate 1170-8 - 2640-E.

GENE |

Work will be started at once on the 1000 level, preparatory
to the cutting of a station at the top of the raise from the 1155 level,
and this work will be'carried on as rapidly as possible.

Yours truly,

AWS/M | /;3//6;%2./43/227225Zu€7/

CC to J.S.A.



UNION g

DAY K

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT BELVIDERE BROOKS, VICE-PRESIDENT

RECEIVER’S No. TIME FILED CHECK

SEND the following Day Letter, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Phila, December 11, 19156.

“e He, Eluckburn,
¢/¢ Tonepah iining Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,

r, austin agrees with proposed plan for equipment and develope
ment of Yatve, [Please proceed as expeditiously as possible,
purchasing sufficiently large hoist for winze to take care of
any work whieh it may in the future be called upon rfor. Nr.
Austin also suggests electric haulage from top of winge to
Iat?o Shv.ift

J 5. Spury

Chge: Tonopah Vining Co.of Nevada
ixpln, Dept.



. Form 4135B—6-15

Ca s

4

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING‘ COMPANY OF NEVADA

MIZEAH EXTENSTON LEASE, December 6tl, 1910 .
' ol GOLD SILVER )
NO. LOCATION WIDTH 0. Value Ozs Valge ToTAL VALUE . DESCRIP'I_‘ION
R.1215 .04 4,66 3,13 |Car Sample 12/4
" .06 6.24 4,32 moooon o 12/5
X.C.1214 Tr. 2.20 1,10 [Face " 12/6
-i\\

SUPERINTENGENT .



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A.HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

'®

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA |

ToNoraH, NEVADA,, Dec. 7. 1915,

¥Mr., J, E, Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mng. Co. of Nevada, '
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

- Dear Sirie

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending
Decenmber 6th, 1915:
{\

1155 Level: .

Thequartz in West D-1220 having entirely cut out,
this work was discontinued.

North cross-cut 1214 is passing thréugh & zone of
highly silicified material, probably trachyte, with a large

amount of quartz., A cut sample across three feet showed a
total value of . $l 10. ,

R-1216 is still following about three feet of low
grade quartz. This raise is now up fifty feet on the dip of
the vein, o

GENERAL

During the week four more sets of timber were placed
in the shaft without any appreciable delay in the work undere
ground, This work of retimbering will be carried on from time
to time until the shaft is again in good condition,

Yours truly,

me F o o 7ty



J. S AUSTIN, PRESIDENT.

)

-

C.A . HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS '

W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT.

W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

ToNOPAH, NEVADA.

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Hevada,
571 Bullitt Building,

$
Dear Sir:=-

Philadelphia, Pa.

&

Yov. 29, 1915.

TONOPAH BINING CO, OF NEVADA

MINING AND EXFLORATION DEFARTMENTS |

T Tl

REC'D DEG -4 1915

SEEN~] T

ANS'D [

Repopt on lizpah Extension Lease for weck ending

Wovember 29th, 1915:-

1155 Level:

West D-1220 is following along a southwest, easterly

dipping fault with considerable quartz showing on the hanging-

wall side of the fault.

The quartz, however, is practically barren.

Work was' resumed in the face of north XC-1214 during the

week and it is now in fault material similar to that in D=1220.

R-1216 is following about three feet of mixed quartz

and trachyte, carrying low values.

GENERAT,

A few more‘Sets of shaft timbers have been framed, and

will be put in place within the next few days.

HWS/A
CC-TS8A

Yours truly,

A Vs oy




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SrcCly. AND TREAS, W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT.

J

W . W CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-

'I‘HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF VF‘ ADA V

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNnorAH, NEVADA,

 onor s ’mmme CO. OF NEVADA
Mmme AND EXPLORATION Dupamswre ‘

r., J. E. 8purr, Vice-Pres.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, - FREC’D NOV 26 1915
572 Bullitt Building, g o
Philadelphia, Pa. SEEN ‘“ —
 ANS'D [
Deaq Sir:i=- s

Report on Mizpah Ixtension T.ease for week ending Nov.22,1915.

1155 Tevel:

No work was done in North XC-1214 during the week as
drifting west was started on the quartz encountered at 515-8 -
2815-8 (D- 1220). This drift is now in 17 feet snd appears to be
following a sulphide vein 1 - 2 feet wide with a flat easterly
dipping fault for a foot-wall; the strike of the fault is north-
easterly. The prospect of developing anythning of 1mportance at
this point does not seem very encouraging as the vein is not
strong and carries8 too much pyrite, and is low grade as far as
exposed. Work will be resumed in XC-1214 as soon as D=1220 is
in the clear, so that a machine can be operated in both faces.

Northwest drift 1219 is now at 930-S - 2700-1 and no
vein has been encountered. This work will be discontinued for
the present and the machine moved to D-1220.

R-1216 is still following from 2 - 3 feet of quartz
with low values.

Yours truly,

Gz L A Saddy




Form 4135B—6-15

O

O

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

MIZEATL RXTENSTON LEASE. lovember. 18-21, 191 .
- ” GOLD SILVER o :

NO. LOCATION WIDTH g Valuo Os. Value ToTAL VALUR | - : DESCRIPTION

R.1216 2.67 Tr,. 2,50 1.25 |Cut Sample,Face
, (Nov,18,1915)

D.1220 3! .08 7.22 5.21 [Cut Sample,Tace
(Wov.19,1915)

¢
4"\

SUPERINTENDENT



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A.HIGBEE, SeC'y AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
(o
SN .

PHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING  PHILADELPHIA PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAHM, NEVADA |

ToNnoraH, NEVADA, ]“Iov. 17, 1915.

i TONOPAH mmms 00. OF NEVADA
MINING AND Exnommon DEPARTMENTS |

Mr. J. H. Spﬁrr,'Vice-Pres., | »
The Tonopah Mining Co. of levada, : REOD‘.NOY_‘&‘é 1915

571 Bullitt Building,

’ - Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:=-
-i‘\
Report, on Mizpah Extension Lease for week endlng
November 15th, 1915: S

1155 Level:

During the week north cross-cut 1214 éncountered a
northeast, easterly pitching fault, under which at one point
there iswhat appears to be a bunch of quartz carrying a large
amount of pyrite. This quartz shows only in the west side of
the crosscut and is about three feet across. A picked sample
of the sulphide gave Au. .36 oz. and Ag. 8.94 oz., a total value
of $11.67. The face of the crosscut is still in fault material
which appears to be trachyte, and is at cosordinate 500 S -:2820
®. The quartz was encountered at 515 8 - 2815 B, and work will
be started immediately to see if it will prove to be anything
which can bhe followed.

Horthwest drift 1219 continues in trachyte without
change.

Raise 1216 on the vein is following about 30 inches of
quartz carrying low values. .

CENTRAL
During the week four new sets of timber were put in
sthe shaft where most needed, and it was necessary to suspend

all other work while this was being done. Other new sets will
have to be put in from time to time as needed.

Yours truly,
N - Zteitny

HWS/A
CC-JSA



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C . A.HIGBEE, Secly AND TREAS . W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

O
THE T()N()PAII MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN QFFICE
572 BULLITT BLILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA., .
"
PLEASE ADDRESS ALl COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA .
L4 .
ToNnoPan, NEVADA, Nov. 12 1915

QR Bt ki K.

’ WWU B ¥
Mr. J. BE. 8purr, Vice-Pres., *gﬁ;&ﬁ@g&mnmA““hmmm ENTE
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, Ol T

571 Bullitt Building,

1915
Philadelphia, Pa.

i
g e oy S SR A |

Dear, Sir:-

It will probably Bsoon be necessary to plan some new
development work on the Mizpah Extension Lease, and for this
reason I think it best to acqueint you with the conditions on
the property as they now are, and to suggest, for your approval,
some development work which might prove beneficial.

The vein in D-1218 has been developed easterly to its
termination against the cap-rock, and westerly to a north-south -
easterly dipping fault, beyond whlch its western continuation
has not yet been 1ocated although northwest drift 1219 is being
driven with this object in view.Raising on the vein is in progress
on top of, and just east of, the fault, and this raise should ex-
pose the vein on its dip, up to the cap-rock contact, which appeare
to be raising toward the east.

North XC-1214 is still passing through Mizpah Trachyte
which carries numerous strlngers of quartz, and will be continued
as long as the cap-rock is not encountered. It is possible how-
ever; that the Oddie Rhyolite may be encountered as the contact
with this rock where exposed further to the west has a north-east
strike.

The flat south dipping vein drifted on in the most east-
ern part of D=-1218 does not show in north XC-1214 except at about
75 feet north of D-1218 (9508 - 2810-E) where there is considerable
quartz showing in the top of the cross-cut. R-1213, fifty feet
further north, passed through what is evidently this same vein
about 10 feet abowe the level; the vein at this point lying prac-
stieally horizontal, and being about 5 feet in width and practically
barren. R-1215, 170 feet still further north, entered cap-rock
about 35 ft. above the level without encountering the vein, which

evidently assumes a south dip between the two raises and terminates
against the cap-rock.

D-1219 will be continued to about co-ordinate 9308 - 2700E
and if no vein is encountered a vertical raise willbe put up at
the face, with the assumption that the flat veln is somewhere over-
head.

It has been found that three, and possibly four, machines
can be operated to advantage, and there should be work planned ahead



8

J.E.Spurr, #2, Nov.1l2/15.

¥

so that this number of faces can be kept in continuous operation.
Should X(C=~1214 enter an unfavorable formation withoqy cutting a
vein, should no vein be encountered in D-1219 or in a raise from
this drift, or should R-1216 encounter the cap-rock, then there
should be other places in which to place the machines, and it is
with this point in view that I would like to get your opinion of
the following suggested development work. Of course, should veins

be encountered in the work now in progress development would be
started on them at once.

1. Continue northwest D-1219 to the Oddie Rhyolite contact.

,2. Raise to the south on quartz exposed in the top of XC-1214
at co-ordinate 9508 - 2810E. '

. Resupe work in south XC-1216 and drive to the south
side-line or to the Midway Andesite contact.

4, Drive old north cross-cut 1200, which runs north from
the main winze on the 1155 level and which is now in glassy
Trachyte at co-ordinate 1350-S - 1900E, north in an endeavor to
locate Mizpah Trachyte on top of the glassy Trachyte.

5. Cross~-cut south in Mizpah Trachyte on 1000 level from
D1007 at co-ordinate 1430S - 25008, to south side-lines

v 6. Drift west on quartz encountered in D-iOO? at co~ordinate
13308 - 25708, which is just under the Midway Andesite contact.

Yours truly,

A C ?/”Ww%
HWS/A
CC/JBA

T Leferpad Lo
; For Quirsvinn S oy
A7, ;S,'JM/ 5;,’ 42 re’,pZ_Z/



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. | W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

O \ | ,
4 o~ e Lo . . B . ;
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
EASTERN OFFICE <(‘
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA, ‘: .
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ‘
TO THE COMF’ANY.;( TONOPAH, NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA yuen IOV o 8, A 1915
TONOPAR KINING GO, OF NEVAD
Mr. J. T, Spurr, Vice-Pres., | fﬂﬂfﬁﬁiﬁﬁfﬂﬁyomnﬂmwmame
The Tonopah Wining Co. of Nevada, BREC* T
571 Bullitt Building, § BEC'DNOV 13 1915
Philadelphia, Pa. I SEEN~TV"
' ']
Dear; Sirie- ANS D

Report on WMizpah Extension Lease for week ending

November 8th, 1915 -
1155 Level: t ’ |

North crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte, the face
‘belng at co-ordinate 5308 - 2820 E. \

Korthwest drift 1219 is now at co-ordinate 9708 -
2725 B, and a few stripgera of quartz are showing in the face.

R=-121%5 was discontinued and in its stead R-1216 w@s
stafted on the vein at co-ordinate 10508 - 2790 E. This raise
is now up about five feet on the vein; which has a very flat
dip to the north. A car eample taken from the broken quartz
gave a total value of 1. 55.

Yours truly,

/s L Ror ofrtet,




J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A .HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS. W.H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER.
‘i"‘\

9,

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING  PHILADELPHIA PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS AlLL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TonNopan, NEVADA,  HNov. 1, 1915.

Mr, J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
571 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear; Sir:=

°
!

]

’
3

b
i

Report on Mizpah Extension lLease for week endlng Nov.l, 1915.
1l Level: &,

North Crosscut 1214 continues in trachyte without change.

R-1215 has passed into cap-rock without encounterihg the
flat vein and will be discontinued.

Northwest D-1219 has not encountered the vein as expected
but will be continued a short distande further before being stopped.
GENERAL

The timbering in the shaft above the 400 Level is in very
bad shape due to the passage of the warm moist air from the 1155
Level, and some repairs will be necessary at dnce. Mr. Blackburn
recommends that the shaft be entirely ret;mbered from the 400 Level
up to within 70 feet ofthe surface, and‘this question will bé taken

up with Mr. Austin during the month.

Yours truly,

/A oo %Mﬂﬂz



J. S AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A.HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SURERINTENDENT. W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

C |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING. PHILADELPHIA PA,
N

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, [0 G N‘%{{ AR
1 V6 Co, OF HEvaps
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., : _;Mmmanmnm&ﬁ%ﬁ%@ﬁé%%&@%%é
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, i ““““““***M~J$sﬁw~««¢
" 571 Bullitt Building, REC’D NOV -1 1915
Philadelphia, Pa. ’wgﬁﬁﬁ§tjzmm““ . ,
[ N v d
Dear Sir:- AN%&%BQ( 7

d Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending

October 25th, 1915.
11 Level:

North crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte, and the face .
is at coordinate 580 8 - 2820 E. During the week numerous quartz
stringers with a northerly dip were encountered, and the prospects
in this locality seem very encouraging.

‘ 'R-1215 was advanced a short distance without encountering
the vein, and this work will be discontinued shortly.

The fact of west drift 1219 is now at coordinate 1005 § -
2750 B, and should encounter the vein within the next week.:

Yours truly,

e - A S sty



(FORM 4510-4-13)

géjg TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

o
PROGRFSS REPORT
For Week Ending Oct, Ie‘t‘l} i V 1 91§_
PLacE SIS | VRGeS | Tomauower.
Miz pah Extension Leuasge.
X-C I2I4 404 22 426
D-121% o 26 18 4%
ReIZ2I5- TR 24 L I5. Iy
Topal : 55 '
Approved: ‘ Signed :

sup'y . ENG'R



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. W.H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

e

Ny

THE TONOPAﬁ MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE Y’ f

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA, “:

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA |

ToNopan, NEvapa, Oct. 18, 1915.

f TOROPAH,EINIHG GO, OF evapn |
R AN EXFLoRATion Beeaerieis |

" — SO SO
Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., REC'D (CT 23 195
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,  SEEN~T7 T
’ 571 Bullitt Building, ”}ﬁﬁ§?‘{L
Philadelphia, Pa. D
Dear Sir:- R

Reporf on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending

October 18, 1915.
11 Level:

North crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte. The ground
was very hard during the week, but is now becoming a little softer
and shows small stringers of quartz. | ‘

Work was resumed in R-121% but it has not encountéred y
the vein.

West drift 1219 is still in trachyte under the fault,
and has not yet picked up the vein.

Yours truly,

===

45,



(FORM 4510-4-13)

%E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

<

4

PROGRESS REPORT

Y

Ve * 41 i
For Week Ending Oct. IT ,”h 191"
PLace WEASIET | TRNEER | orau e
Mizpali Extension Lease,
D=I219 8 1§ 20
X=0 1214 37¢ 26 404
Totel 44
Approved: Signed :

sSUP'T ENG'R



Form 41356B—6-15

DAILY ASSAY REPORT

)
C" THE TONQPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
MIZEAH EXTEISIUN LEASE, e QG RODET AL LR, 191.
‘ . GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH TotaL VALUE DESCRIPTION
Ozs. Value Ozs. Value
"

D.121Y 31 .10 2,00| .50 4/65 | 6.65 |octuber 4,19lb
v 31 .| .06 | 1,20| 6.54 3{27 | 4.47 |October 5,1915.
" 3t | Tr. 4,30 2{15| 2.15 |October 6,1915,

4

SUPERIN?Y




J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SeCy AND TREAS. W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT.

G

W . W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA .

ToNnorAaH, NEVADA

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, RECD 0CT 16 1915

571 Bullitt Building, ———
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear, Sir:-
Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending October

11th, 1915:= .
1155 Level:

North crosscut 1214 isvstill in trachyte, the ground
being comewhat harder than last week.

No work was done in R121%5 during the week.

West drift 1219 at coordinate 1040-8-2800 E, after
following the vein for 20 feet encountered the north striking
fault which shows along XC 1214 almost to the above coordinate,
and was turned to the northwest, under the fault, with the ex-
pectation of again picking up the vein on the other side of the
fault. The ore in the vein up to the fault was low grade, assay-
ing $6.65, $4.47, and $2.15 on three different days. The width
of the vein is from 2 to 24 feet.

‘General:

The Belmont is again allowing us to dump waste into
their sﬁopes. | |

The agreement with the Halifax, in regard to having
them do some development work for us, has been‘drawn up and

submitted to Mr. Chandler for his approval.

| Yours truly,




J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. W.H. ELACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W :CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

Q

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA 4
. . . ) _, . 3 [/;(/ | £

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA = |

ToNorpaH, NEVADA, (ctober 4th.1915.

Al

TONOPAH MINING CO, OF NEVADA

r “Minina @ AND EXFLORATION DErARTYENTS |
Mr.J.E.8purr, Vice President. " D —— |
' The Tonopah Mining Co.of Nevada, REC'D 0CT 11 1915

i 571 Bullitt Bldg. | SEEN~T
Philadelphia, Pa. . ANS'D
\ -

0

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extention Lease for week ending
Qet. 4tha1915.

North X-cl1214 is still in Trachyte, the face being
at coordinate 6658-2810E..

R-1215 at coordinate 2811E-~7408 was advanced but a short
distance,work here being discontinued until a chute could
be put in. The vein hes not yet been encountered.

A new west drift (D1219) was started at coordinate:
16408-2800F where the vein developed in D1218 was first
encountered, The face to-day shows about thiriy inches of
vein material. Samples will be taken while this drift is
following the vein,and the returns forwarded.

There has been no development work on ore for the
pest few weeks which will account fTor the fact that you
have nct received any assay renorts.

A few days ago a cave occurred in the Belmont stopes
into which we were dumping our waste,and we will be obliged
t0o holst the waste until the bad ground in the Belmont
can be timbered. /

Youre truly

H.W.F. A djgf%



(FORM 4510-4-18)

(;}HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

s
o * PROGRESS REPORT
For'Week Ending Oct. 4’5}1 1915 __
PLace TIASHE | TER | orauover.
iz pall Extension lease,
‘x=c 1214 35Y 1Y 378
_ R-I2I5 IY 5 24
D=I2TY hahes 8 8
Total 32
Approved: Signed :
sSup'T

ENG'R



(FORM 4510-4:13)

Q}*IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢
PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending ) ; September 27th, 1019+
PLACE WRSRE | TR | romauower.
MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE, |
R,1211 152.0 | 10.0 . 162.0
R.1213 15.0 | 10,0 25.0
R,1215 00.0 | 12.0 12.0
X.C,1214 109.0 _| 24.0 133.0

Total Frogrees for Week,..vovas | 56,0

Approved: . Signed :

sue't ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

~ZHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

‘0

PROGRESS REPORT

L4

For Week Ending Jumfary Sist, 1915
PLACE ‘REPORTED | FOR wEEK |  TOTAL DIST.
MIZEAH EXTRNSION LBASE, |
X.€.1216 106.0 26,0 132.0
R,1218 34,0 | 14.0 48,0 |
R.l21Y 31,0 | 10,0 | 41.0
Total Frogress for WeeK.d......q 50.0 . |

[T r

’ Approved :

Signed:

- y Y ’ /;5? ' . !
/y C\Jf ?/ B

sup'T

ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

@'lE TON_OPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
. %y,

-

¥  PROGRESS REPORT
For Week én;jlng Juhuary 24 .01, 1916
roraLoier | pnocness | rora over.
_ MIZFAH EXTENSM LEASE,
R.1216, . 99,0 9,0 | 108,0
e ____~X.4_(LL1215L______ 00,0120 | . 21,0 -
R.1218, 21.0 | 13.0 24,0
R.1219, _1.0 24,0 31,0
Total, ,e.. Y |- 87,0
{ I3
L ~Approved : | .~ Signed:

% = SuPT , ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

Foi Week Ending

¢
* PROGRESS REPORT

January 17th,

1916'

L

PLACE

3

TOTAL DIST.

PROGRESS

TOTAL DIST.

SIALDIST | PRospES:
MIZEAE FXTENSION LEASE.
R, 1007 12,0 | 1¢.0 31.0
R.1216. 91.0 | 8,0 99.0
R.1218 21.0 7.0 28.0
. .’54 L

- Approved :

S?gned: ) .

suP'T

ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

(HYHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

L3

. d PROGRESS REPORT
- For Week Ending fanuary 10th, 1916'
PLace RIALSET | PaR%gERs | voratover
_ MIZEAE EXTENSION LEASE,
D.1007(Cut=off) ~11.0
X.0.1200 108,0 | 23,0 | 131,0 |
R.1216 78,0 | 13,0 91.0
. Total Frogress for WecKedesses e 47.0

S
7

4 i;proved :

Signed:

sup't

ot

ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

.C';'E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

e 4 PROGRESS REPORT
& > K (
For Week Ehding J"‘”E" Srd, TV16. 191
PLace rALer | agapag | rorawwer
_ MIZEAH EXTHN SION LIASE,
X=C T20Y% 85 2% II3
R=I1216 &8 16 as
R=IR1& - T4 T4
Total for week 53
Y| pprovéd : Signed :

SuP'T

ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

December 5th, 5
For Week Ending 191
TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS
REACE REPORTED FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST:
_ MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE.
= X.C.1214 562,0 | 256.0 587.0
+ L2165 4050 . TS0 |- 59,0
: . DL1220 2u:0 1250 41.0
Total Frogress Tor WeekK., |..see:4:.56.0
S e, B N AP, N = B
! E
Approved : Signed
 suet = Ena'R




Form 4135B—6-15

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

e November 235xd = 25th,

A 19120 .

MIZEAH EXTENSION IE ASE,
NO LOCATION WI S SEVRE ToTAL V. DESCRIPTION
i T = OTAL VALUE
o Ozs. Value Ozs. Value »
+ 1216 aov Tr, 2 .20 1 B0 fmT.~5,l9lﬁ.
T 1,20 60 |Nov.25,1915,

X.C,.1214 21 Ir.,




FORM 4510-8-15-500

{HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

2

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending December 27th, 1919
PLACE T:g;éaﬁ!:;- ;gg“‘::g: TOTAL DIST.
MIZEAH BXTENSION LEASE.
X.CWl20Y, 62,0 | 23,0 85.0
X.C,1214, 831.0 4.0 635.0
R.1216 58.0 4.0 62,0
1' Re.l217, - ‘ £8.0 4:9_@0 32.0
Total Progress for weeksd.esee.d 55,0
Approved : ' Signed:
©suPT ) ENG'R




FORM 4510-8-15-500

GHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

!/  PROGRESS REPORT

¢

For Wee'l’(s Ending D(ic ember 20th, 191°"
\ PLACE ) T:g;é-n?llg;- ';gga‘z:zs: TOTAL DIST.
MIZPAH BXTENSION 1LEASE. : -
X.C.1209v 34 .0 28,0 62,0
s X.C.1214, 608' 23,0 631.0
.R.1217. 10.0_ 18.0 28,0
Totul Frogress for week,..heooos | 69,0
L A NECOOF WEVADA
; """Mu ARD FYRILOEATION H'~ «: ::‘:”; !
LRECD m;g ;— R
B0 DEG 97 f95
e o et e !
Approved : Signed: ‘ i :
Aoz of
Sup'T



Crommesa
_ {HE TONOPAH MIN

FORM 4510-8-15-500

QHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

sSup'T

EnG'R

e PROGRESS REPORT ¢ PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending November 29th, 1/915,’; For Week Ending __December 13th, 191"
"':“’E“ : | erorTen | Fom week | rotaost. PLACE TReroRTED | FoR WEEK |  TOTALDIST.
MIZEAH FXZHNSION LR&SE, MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE,
X.C.1214, 537.0 | 25.0 562.0 X.C.1209 24.0 | 10.0 34.0
R.1216 25,0 15.0 40.0 R.1216 55,0 3.0 58.0
D.1220. 17.0 | 12.0 | 29.0 X.C.1214 587.0 | 21.0 608.0
Total Frogress for Week.,...... 1.52.0 R,1217 00.0 | 4.0 4,0
Total Frogress for Week. 38.0
e
=
Approved: Signed: | " Approved: Signed: .
ety :
/éjig—?i%ﬁgy NS
SupP'T ENG’R



Form 41356B—6-15

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

Fr T O 1A G Nov. 5. w» 15th S (- > T
MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE, S ks

LD T RELVEE T V. DESCRIPTION
il e e Ozs. Value Ozs. Value CHM Y AEES
1 R:1216 o Heas Ss40 1.569 |Car Sumpls Nov.5
P " 31 + 2.0 10.60 .00 W " ov.4,
3 " 31 .08 8.62 5.91 . " Nov.12.
4 “ 3! L 3,00 1.50 " " Nov,1l3.
5 " 51 i 1.50 Sii, " " Nov.l4,
3 X.Ca1l214,; SR 00 8.94 il Ficked Sample

malpmue .

FORM 4510-8-15.500

“HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

22nd,

For Week Ending November 19 15 -
riace WSS | aRtient | roraumer
— MIZFAH EXTENSION, _LFASE, ) L,
o D.121Y 154.0 _}gig_____iéﬁ.)
R.1216 2L . Ben 250
D L o - X024 9820 |- H.O | 537.0
D.1220 _OQJQ_z;JQﬁQﬁﬁ_‘44124ﬂg__
Iotal Erogress for Week. |saeso.d 46.0




(FORM 4510-4-13)

VQHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

(FORM 4510-4-13)

_ QHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

L e

s

PROGRESS REPORT

FAN
For Week Ending Hove 8th 191 5 For Week Ending November 15th y 191 Sa
Fuace * ¢ |TeTALEer| aocpEse | romauoier. PLacE ToaupieT.| PRoomese | voraL pisT.
MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE.
D=121Y 2 22 107 X.C _.,l214 137.0 29.0 166,0
i X-C.I1214 480 23 503. R.1216 v,0 |11.0  20.0
,L:\'.-IgIO - - 5 9 D'lZlgo _ 10700 27 nO 134;0
TOtal .oouqu;ocona‘ ,4' 50 Tot&-l I‘}.‘Ogress fOI’ Weekotcoiﬁt-p 67.0 »
-
Approved: Signed : ’ 4 pprovéd: Signed :
SUP'T

- SUP'T

ENG'R

ENG'R



(FORM 4510-4-13)

/\
“HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

(4

PROGRESS REPORT

(FORM 4510-3-13)

’IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

Fo'r Week Ending Oct. Z.Sth 1911_ For Week Ending Hov. Ist. 191 5
PLace * " 1 WcPomTen | Fomweek |  TOTALDIST. PLACE TOTALDST| FaosnEsR | Tomauoist.
Migpali Extension Lease, Mizpazh Extension Lease.
D=-121Yy 44 19 00 D-121¢ 63 22 85
B X=C 1214 420 K19) 456 X=0C 1214 456 24 480
R=I21I0 53°) Iz 51 R=I2T5 5T 4 55
Totul 61 Total 5C
-
Approved: Signed : Approved: Signed : /{/
7 ‘ Supr sup'T

ENG’R



. WESTERNUNION

¥
N A M
GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT BELVIDERE¥BROOKS, vicE-PRESIDENT
RECEIVER’S No. TIME FILED CHECK

SEND the following Telegram, subject to the terms

SRR TR o M Ackd e Tonopah, Nevada, Dec.,6, 1915
‘onopah, Neva Dec., 1
J. 8. Austin, : -
572 Bullitt building,

Fhiladelphia, renn'a.

RUBRB I88K7?7 1LHALA IFOLP TOWRL LENS WE YATUG GOKVS

130713850 . o Y . rAYs .1 > 13 PR b y AP T ..k
GOPos LN 2 4LW0C LN A Al G UL LEFAR 8§ BR & idad i i ¥V i
q..\
;8 ] . . 1 ' 1 t ¢ 3
WNVA L US LA CUANRY ° DURLEA .,
.
) a . L

Chg T.H.Co,

"_\ UNION

aal -
GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT BELVIDERE BROOKS, VICE-PRESIDENT
RECEIVER’S No. TIME FILED CHECK

SEND the following Telegram, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

= A NC ATVT AT
T3 u".. LJH-—L‘. 1\ AN

Suggest that we.go.no. further, with agreement with Halifax lfonopah
Mining Company. to. do.work in Mizpah Extension.. Have betler, plan
for.development of Mizpah lxtension which 1 will.submit to.you, on

ny .arrival.



J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A.HIGBEE, SECY AND TREAS. "W. H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
o
I
o

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA,

¥

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNJCATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA .

Toxoran, NEvapa, S€bt.28th, 1915,
TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice Fresident,

ummg»man&iiﬁﬁi;;;;ﬁag

The Tonovpah Mining Company of Nevada,
571 bullitt building,

Fniladelphia, Fa.

Deaxr Six:

Report on Mizpah Fxtensicn lease for week ending Sept.
27th, 1915% A

The north crosscut continues in trachyte with no change
during week,

O

RN—_

Ruise 1211 has connected with the 1000 foot level. This
improves the veltilation up to new raise, being the same now to this
point as formerly up to the Halifax raise.

Raise 1213 has been stopped 25 feet above rail. The vein in
this raise showed a good foot=wall with 5-1/@ feet of quartz, the
upper hal?l being largely a mixture wi th trachyte. The vein carried
no values at this point,

A new raise 1215 has been started 50 feet back of present
face in north crosscut. This has not reached vein as yet,

Yours very truly,

Encl. MQ\AQLGQK




Y

.
~ Philadelphia, September 27, 1915.

¥r. H. C. Carlisle,
¢/o Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,

Dgar sir:

I have your weekly report, dated Soptembar 21,
on the Mimpiﬁ_ﬁxtenaiom lease. The values in the vein on the
lower level do not seem tc be regular, judging from the as-
gays in Raise 1213, as reported, Possibly a high-gxade‘atraak
will be found on the hunging»ﬁall in this raise.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNLD
4. £, SPURRA

o

Vice President
JB3-C




[
4
S

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA |

TONOPAH MiNIN —
| o . § MiNING ARD EXELORATION DEPAETM
THE TONOPAH MINING COMWWM A
[ 4 REC D e
| SEEN | ]
o Sireomee ] SEER | P

ANQD} PR

TONOPM, NEvapAa, Sept . 21 ’ 1915 L]

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice President,
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
572 Bullitt Building,
Philadelphia, Pa.
¢
Dear Sir:

‘ Report oh Mizpah Extension lease for week ending Sept.
20th, 1915: .

The north crosscut, 1214, continues in trachyte. No
change in character of rock has occurred during the week. The
coordinates of the face are at present 2816E-709S.

' Past drift, 1218, entered cap rock and was stopped.
The cap rock contact dips 25 degrees to the east, with strike
about north and south.

Raise 1211 made falr progress and should connect with
the 1000 level this week. '

A new raise 1218, was started from the north crosscut
1214 at coordinates 2é12E- 968. At a height of 12 feet above
the rail it passed through the footwall of vein found in 1218,
Face at present shows 4 feet 9 inches of width and hanging wall
not in sight. The foot wall is flat having no perceptible dip.
Two samples showed assay values of less than one dollar each.

As soon as hanging wall is passed through,a second raise will be
put up near present face of crosscut at 2611E-7408.

Yours very truly,

Enql.

J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A . HIGBEE, Secy AND TREAS. W.H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTEND, "3 NWAES OMPTROLLER
‘ 6 CG. OF




#

Philadelphia, September 24, 1915,

¥r. Arthur H. Laﬁry.
Tonopah, Nevada,
Dear Mr. Lawry:
X I have yours of Saeptember 18th, and am glad

t0 note thu;.you have returned to this country.

I have consulted with Mr. Austin and we both agree
' that we should like to have you connegted again with the com-
pany when opportunity dxzsas. As regards the Mizpah Exten-
sion, when you left for Australia we had to make substantial
changes in our organization, and we do not deem it advisable
to alter these arrangements at present, as it would involve
a further rearrangement. We shall, therefore, leave the mat-
ter aa it stands for the prement with Mr, ﬁtotasﬁury,in charge
at Mizpah Exfenaion. |

S8hall be glad to see yo@ when I get to Tonbpah.

" With best regards, I am, |

Yours véry truly,

ORIGIMAL BIGNED
3£ abura

Yice President
- JB3=0




(FORM 4510-3-13)

EPHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

(FORM 4510-4-13)

o 113 TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

€ PROGRESS REPORT

sup't

ENG'R

sSup'T

. PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending' Sept. 7th 1919 For-Week Ending Septem‘ner ZOth’ 191 5.
“ Place L TSRS | RaoSWEeR | ToTALDIST. PLACE TREPORTED | 'FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.
Miznuh Extension Lzase, MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE.
R-IZII 105 I2 117 R.1211 131 21.0 152.0
) ¥X=C I214 264 28 28 B R,1213 6.0 9.0 15.0
N-1218 88 17 105 ¥X.C.1214 87.0 2.0 109.0
Total 57 D,.1218 _ 100.0 11.0 111.0
Total.iashessseap 83.0
x -
- Approved: Signed : Approved: Signed :
ENG'R



J. 8, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W, H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENOENT W. W. CHARLES, COoMPTROLLER

O
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA ’
. ADDRES; L commNeATIONS $72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. R
TONOPAH, NEVWX"”S@XW@ 8. OFl'“;jl@)A
| M\N\NG AND EXPLOEAT ION DEPARTMENTS
Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice President, REC'D SEP 13 19]R
The Tonopah WNining Company of Nevada PR AS R TRV
571 Bullitt Building, ’ ’ SEEQS—J ]
Puiladelphia, Pa, i ANS'D | |
Dear Bip:
Report on lizpah Fxtension Lease for week ending Sept.
7th, 1915: N
1155 Level: '

T Worth crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte. The face is
at coordinate 2820B-755S.

The fault along which east drift 1218 has been following
has swung around to a north-south course and the quartz has been
cut out entirely. The face is at coordinate 980S5-2930F and we will
now turn to the east at this p01nt and drift east through the fault,
in an endeavor to pick up the vein on the down~-throw side of the

fault. It is very probable, however, that we will go directly
into cap-rock.

Work has been resumed in R.1211 on Company time and good
progress should be made from this time on.

GEITRRAL

We will not be able to dump waste into the Belmont stopes
until some bad ground over the stop@s has been caught up by Lhe bBelw
mont Company. ,

The surface pipe line from the Belmont has heen completed
at a cogt inside the estimate, and the water was turned on the first
of the month.

Mr. Chandler tells me that the Halifax will be willing to
do any work we wish done from their 1200 level. The work would be
done through the Halifax shaft by their own men and we would be
clhiarged by the foot for the work according to its total cost. Mr.
Chandler's costs for development work on the Halifax for the past
few months have averaged between %3.00 and #%9.00 per foot for drift
work and about $10.00 per foot for raise work 80 we can assume that
any work done for us would be at about this finure, which is consldem
ably less than could be done through the Mizpah Extension shaft.

They will also be willing to handle our waste under the same arrangew
ment, namely, that we pay so much per car according to their total
hoisting charges. As a protection to himself lir. Chandler wishes
"to have a clause inserted in the apgreement stating that in case a




JES ‘ -2 9/8/15.

flow of water is encountered while doing any work in sur ground
we would pay for our share of the pumping expense.  Will you
please advise me concerning this matter? '

Yours truly,
A o Ltes z/;,;/

Frnel.
HWe=-K




4

Philadelphia, September 13, 1915.

Mr. H. W, Stotesbury,
: o/0 Tonopah Mining Co., of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear 8ir: @

'I have your weekly letter dated Saptember 8th.
When Mr, Austin returns, probably on the 16th, I
ﬁill take up with him the question of running the level from
Halifax 1200 anq will advise you further,
For the last few weeks I have not noticed any as-
says accompanying your weekly reports. Have you had any gado?

‘Yours very truly,

Fagai, et Ao 5’“3‘“‘:\[}
. G 83

Vice Preaident

¥

JES-C
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Philadelphia, 3ept. 7, 19156,

Nr, H. W, 8tetesbury,
¢/0 Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,
Degr 8ir:

With reference to yours of August 23rd in which
you inquire copcerning my opinion as to the advisability of
trying to trace the pay vein easterly from Drift 1218 to
cross-ocut 1214, I wish to say that I think this development

work would be advisable,

Yours very truly,

PN

ra
TR £ 8
4. 8

Vige Prasident
" ING-0




(FORM 4510-4-13)

{.HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

o

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending . ] August S0th, 191 O,
IS | R | rorapier
MIZFAE BXTENSION 1LEASE,
R.1211 101.0 4.0 105.0
X.0,1214 238,0 26,0 264.0
D.1218, €8,0 20,0 88,0
Total Frogress £or WeekK.........dq.50,0
|
{
Approved: Signed :
,.j/’ ey ({/”“)
s

8supT

ENG’'R




J. S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, 8ec'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,
"

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVvADA, Aug. 30, 1915,

Mr, J. E. Spurr, Vice President,

The Tonopah Mining Company of Wevada,
571 Bullitt Building,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Si§:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending August
30, 1915:

1155 Tevel:
North X-C 1214 is still in trachyte of a peculiar char-
acter, and containing small quartz veinlets.

o Dast D-1218 ik following a northeast fault, dipping
about 307 to the southeast. The rock above the fault is douht-
ful and at times has the appearance of capping, but does not
resemble the capping in the face of east drift 1211 further to the
Kouth. Below the fault there is considerable quartz; at times
enough to form a solid wvein. Part of this quartz is oxidized and
resembles that of the vein which was cut off by the fault further
back. We are following along the fault and keeping in the quartz
below it.

The contractors in R-1211 did not make any headway during
the week and decided to quit. The raise will be finished on com-
pany time.

We have made arrangements with the Belmont whereby they
will be able to handle all of our waste for a considerable length
of time. We still have to do a small amount of timbering in order
to prepare their stopes for the waste, and as soon as this is done
we will be able to discontinue hoisting once more.

Yours truly,
A O ol At

HWS=-K



(FORM 4510-4-13)

Z?HE TQNOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

.
v g

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending August ﬁ‘?'?zrd . 191_9_
TOALRET | RadchEsR | romau ot
Mizpalh Extension lLease,
D=T007 238 I2 248
R=TIZIT 40 IX I0T
X=C 1214 s 17 258
D=I218 YRR 68
Total 61
Approved: Signed :

A : s -
o e P
//)/ ( y/‘ x”‘\,”

sup'r ENG'R



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W, H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, CoMPTROLLER

o

(

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L}
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Aug. 23, 1915.

Mr. J. BE. Spurr, Vice President, ,
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,

572 Bullitt Building,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir;

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending August
23, 1915: o
1000 Level: -

Northeast D-1007 reached a point where R-1211 may be con-
nected with it and was discontinued.

There is now no work being done on this level.,

1155 Level:

North X-C 1214 continues in trachyte without change. Only
one shift per day was worked in this crosscut during the week, dbut
workwith two shifts will be resumed shortly.

After drifting a short distance southeasterly from D-1218
at coordinate 10208-2905E, the flat fault cutting off thevein was
again encountered, so drifting to the northeast has been resumed in
the old face at 1010S-2920B, which is all in waste. Do you think
it advisable to try to trace this vein easterly from D-1213 at co=
ordinate 10208-28658E, to X-C 1214, where it does not show but is
suspected to be immediately overhead?

The contractors in R-1211 encountered several difficulties
during the week and there was not much progress made.

GENFERAT, o

During the week the surface and underground hoist motors
were overhauled as they were noticed to be in very poor working order.
Similar work will also be done on the small fans and motors undere
ground as all are in bad condition, one motor having burned out several
days ago.

: The surface pipe line is about two thirds finished and the
one underground will be completed in a few days.

The Belmont has stopped taking our waste and it will all
have to be hoisted until they have room for more filling.

Yours truly,
RS O T i,
HWS=-K

p




(FORM 4510-4-13)

QHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

°
4
PROGRESS REPORT

€

For Week Ending A‘ufﬁ'u“‘t 16 th’ 191 5.
PLAGE - |Torateer. | enosmess | roraL pist.
MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASE,
D.1007 312.0 24.0 | 336.0
R.1211 75.0 15,0 $0.0
¥X.0.1214 | 187.0 34.0 | 221.0
1.1218 32,0 15.0 47.0

sy

Totul Progress for Week, .v{ivvsso] 88.0

Approved: Signed :

Sup'T ‘ ENG'R



Form 4135B—6-15

G-
S
.

DAILY ASSAY REPORT
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

MIZEAH EXTENSTON LEASE. - August 10th = ldth, 191.9:..
& . GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH oz Valuo Py Value ToTAL VALUE DESCRIPTION
.
D.1218 1.08 65.72 54,46
D.1218 72 60,38 45,59
EN

BUPERINTENDENT




J. 8. AUSTIN, PReSIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, 8Ec'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

(.
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

<

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS . *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Aug. 17; 1915.

Mr, J. BE. Spurr, Vice President, ’
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,

571 Bullitt Building,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear 8ipr:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week ending August

AN

16, 1915: )

1000 Level:

' Northeast D=1007 has almost reached a point directly over
R-1211, and will be discontinued in a few days. I think this drift
is now in cap rock, as there is considerable biotite present, the

faulted zone which has just heen passed through evidently being on
or near the contact.

1l Level:

North crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte, the rock being
somewhat harder and showing more quartz stringers than for some time
past. The face is at coordinate 8108-2820E.

The vein in east drift 1218 has been cut out entirely by
a flat fault overhead. We will drop back a short distance from
the face and try to follow the vein along a more southerly course;
it is s0 flat here that it may he drifted on in almost any direction,
The face of this drift is at coordinate 10108-2920E.

R-~1211 is now up half way to the 1000 Level and still in

trachyte.
GENERAL .
The progress map will be forwarded in a few days.
Work has been started on the surface pipe line from the
Belmont. '

We have experienced considerablé difficulty in getting a
suitable valve to control the high water pressure where making the
underground water connection with the Halifax, but we now have one
which will probably do the work, and the work of installing it is
going on. :
Regarding the underground connection with the Halifax
1200 level; Mr. Chandler leaves in a day or two for the coast, where
he will confer with the West End people and write me regarding the ,
matter, and I can then give you all details regarding costs, etec.

Yours truly,



J. 8, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, 8tc'y AND TREAS, . W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W, W. CHARLES, compﬁou.sn
¢ |
THE TQNOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

. oA
' EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

]
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ’
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Aug. 9',’ 1915,

cAUG 14 18915

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice President,

The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
5@1 Bullitt Building,

Philafielphia, Pa.

e g A 1 R P

Dear Sir H 1Y . L en 7, DT T i e o
4\

Report on Mizpah Extension lease for week ending Aug.
9, 1915:

1000 Level:

: What last week appeared to be a quartz vein in D-1007
is evidently a faulted and crushed zone of trachyte carrying con-
slderable barren quartz in bunches and stringers. The main fault
or footwall strikes northwesterly and dips about 45 degrees to the
northeast. The face of the drift is at coordinate 13408-2570E.

1155 Level: .
— North crosscut 1214 is still in trachyte and making good
progress.
Bast drift 1218 still shows about three feet of quariz
above the flat fault. Considerable quartz is now showing below
the fault also, but that above seems to carry the best values.

R-1211 is going ahead under contract and is all in
trachyte. :

Yours truly,

RSt T |
s B e




(FORM 4510-4-13)

Q'IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢ ¢ .
PROGRESS REPORT

o« %

For Week Ending Augs ) Yth, I915191__
WESHE | VRGERY | romauoe
MIZFAD BXTENSION LEASE.
D=TO07 29T 21 312
) RII2II 51 22 73
X=C IZI} I50 37 187
D=TI218 20 12 32
Total 92
’ Approved: Signed :

(Ut

sup't Enc'r
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Philadelphia, August 9, 1315,

Mr, J. ¥, Braun,
The Z3amonet,
Roekland, liaine,
Denr Hr, Erauni

v

I have Just returned (o Philadelphia from a
trip weat,iin the course of whioh [ visited the Wiz¥ah ¥xXe
tenzion, whioch lo0%ed fairily well to ma, altbough at the time
of my visit the faces were not develowing ore,

¥r, Lawry, as you‘know, left for Austrulia, and he
wag replaced in the lizpah Extension by wWr, Stotesbury. I
took the oceasion of my visit @o increane the anount of de-
velopment work about three times as much a8 we had been
doing previousliy, and although ir, Stotesbury {found some dif-
ficulty in ;etting this amount of work done, I think he has
1arg@ly’ovc:c0me this,

I have just received his weekly letter, dated July
26th, whieh shows 67 feet oy work done durihg the week, of
wnich 21 feet was on the 10004faot lavai, b {cet on the
north oross-sut on}the 1165, and 1l feet on a dxift on the
face on the 1165, You will see from this that we are making
very good progress.

Por the week ending August 2nd 76 feet of progress
was made, | | |

A drift on the vein did not show good values until

this last week, the repoxrt for which showas 30 inches of ore




Hr, J. F. Braun-=~«page 2.

on whiah the a-nayi ranged from $10 to $89, averaging I
should say oclose to $50. |

#
Yours vexry truly,

CRIGINAL i e D

L U B SRS .

Vice President

JEG-C

¢
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Philadelphia, August 9, 1915.

¥Mr. H. W. 8totesbury,
¢/0 ¥Mizpah Extension Mine,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear 8ir:

\ 1 have your weekly report of August 5th,

%e note with pleasure the high assays on Drift 1218.

Regarding your plan for development work by cone-
necting Halifax 1200-foot level with our 1150 workings by
means of a ocross-cut and raise from the Hniifax. I have taken
this matter up with Nr. Austin and we are both of the opin-
ion that it would be well to undertake the same, provided,
first, that the work can be done from the Halifax, and,
seqcond, that satisfactory arrangements can bve madé with Mr,
Chandler,

Will you therefors take up the matter with MNr.
Blackburn and consult with Mr. Chandler, and submit to u@ the
detailed plan of co-operation under which he would be willing
t0 have this work done from the Halifax, either to have the
Halifax do the work at a definite figure, or have our own
men and drills to do the work from the Halifax, with a
clearly understood arrangement for costs for air, hoisting,
eta, |

Regzarding the workings on the 1000~fo0ot level, 1 |
am of the opinion that the work on this level may be tempo-

rarily at least discontinued when you a¥rive at the point in




Mr, H, W, Stotesbury---page 2,

queltiqn. and the raise to connect from the 11858 cgn take
the place of this heading until the connection is made,

Yours very truly,

MR EANE R
TRt ¥ . e

e i b bR
$ E U

Vice President




Form 41356B-6-15

. DAILY ASSAY REPORT
U THE TONQPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
VIZEAH BXTENSTON LEASE, et ugust 3 - 9, 1912
IXTANSTON LEASE,
. GOLD SILVER
NO. LOCATION WIDTH o Value Os Valuo ToraAL VALUE DESCRIPTION
, -
D, 1007 3! Tr, | +40 .20 1Qtz., on fault,
D, 1218 30m .28 28.02 19.61 [Cut Sample.
4
L] | 4“\

SUPERINTENDENT



(FORM 4510-4-13)

~HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending.___ Aug, Znd,

1912

TOTAL DIST.| PROGRESS
PLACE REPORTED | FOR WEEK TOTAL:DIST,
MIZFAE EXTENSION LEASE. ‘ - l . ‘ .
| |
- e gy | A
. D=TI007 ol 1287 | 24 8 B
_ Relell =000 ,‘ 49 B - A T R
___X=C 1214 _|II3 37 | 150
___D=I2I8 o LI | 9 | 20
. Total g 76 )
- o _ — —
|
|
i
e T ——— _| i i _: .
| |
‘ \
— S L — S — — I - s [ = SR S e =
i
i
T I a
o — oy - N "L o
Approved: Signed :

SupP'T

ENG'R



Form 4185B—6-15

DAILY ASSAY REPORT

(\ . THE TONQPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
. MIZEAH EXTENSTON LEASE. ULy 287 August 18T, . . 191
NO. : LOCATION WIDTH Py GOLD Value Ozs. SILVER Value TorAL VALUE ’ DESCRIPTION

D.1218 30" | 1.56 92,04 Jwr.22 | sy 28tn.

" mo| 60 58.60 41,30 n 24,

" " .68 70.12 48.86 " "

" " .64 68.06 46 .83 Y 30th.

" K 1.32 125, 1! 89 .34 . n o 3lst,

" " .20 20,10 10,05 |  Aug. 1st.




¥ PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, 8Ec'Yy AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

O

o

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA, .
™
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPWMWW “%DA?‘ 5

MINING AND EXFLORATION DEPARTMENTS »
e

RECD AUG -9 1915

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice President,
The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,

Y v Y TV VY

571 Bullitt Buillding, J|
Dear Sip:

015 Report on Mizpah Extension lease for week ending Aug. 24,
1915: 3 i L

1000 Level: ‘

Northeast drift 1007 has encountered what appears to be
a quartz vein several feet in thickness, striking northwesterly and
dipping to the northeast. The drift has penetrated the vein for
about three feet with no hanging-wall showing as yet. The quartz
has very much the appearance of silicified rhyolite and appears to
be barren. Returns from a sample taken yesterday have not yet
come in, but the vein as far as exposed does not have the appearance
of commercial ore. The face of the drift is at about coordinate
13608=-2560W.

1155 Level: .

North crosscut 1214 continued to make good progress with
two shifts working. The formation still seems to be trachyte.
The face is at coordinate 880s-2810W,

Bast drift 1218 isstill following a flat vein 30 inches
in width and carrying good values.

Work was started on the first of the month in Raise 1211.
This work will be done under contract and good progress should be
mede., '

GENERAL «

Enclosed you will find a sketch showing the relative
position of the Halifax 1200 level and the Mizpah Extension 115§
level, the Halifax level being approximately 150 ft. lower than
the llizpah Extension level. ' ' \ )

The Halifax level is in trachyte, but is to be discon-
tinved as it is so far across the line. If this level were con-
tinued northwesterly for 350 ft. in the direction of the dotted
line on the sketch, and a raise driven to connect with the Mizpah
Extension 1155 level, it would supply good air to the Mizpah Ex=- ,
tension workings besides prospecting the block of trachyte hetween
the two levels. - If arrangements could then be made with the S
Halifax people to hoist our waste, all of the waste from the 1155
level could be hoisted through the Halifax shaft and would result
in a great saving in labor costs. The Belmont is again taking
our waste but it will probably be for only a short time, as they




JES | 2w 8/3/15.

“ ¥
s

have but little room left for filling.

Mr. Chandler tells me that he would be willing to do
this work under the same arrangement that was suggested some time
ago, when itwas planned to have the Halifax drive a crosscut from
their 1400 level; namely, to charge for the work according to its
total cost, He was also of the opinion that satisfactory
arrangements could be made for handling our waste if the connection
were made. *

Will you please advise me if you wish to have this work
done, alsoc if we should continue northeast D-1007 to the east beyond
the point where it will connect with the raise from the 1155 level,
as this point will be reached in about two weeks.

’ Yours truly,

HWS=-X
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